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"A monument is orected,.
~1

not because a.person died,

‘but because a personVlived}7
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Within the boundaries of HcDonoughCounty, Illinais are
more than a hundred cemeteries and gravesites ranging in size
from a single burial site to the expansize OakwoodCemetery at
Macomb. Within these cemeteries are the remains of an estiu
mated h0,000 individuals whohave died since the first settler
arrived here over lSO years ago. Graves of countless others
are scattered over the countryside of McDonoughCounty; but,
exact sites of manyof these resting places are no longer
knownfor various reasons. During the early days of this
county, there were obviously no central burial grounds; thus;
a pioneer family having the misfortune of losing one of it’s
members placed the deceased in a grave on a family.homest8ad
and erected a makeshift marker. A number of these family bur
ial grounds later became public cemeteries, however, manyof
the grave sites soon became "lost". iCrude woodenmarkers or
a hand engraved stone soon succumbed to the elements and were
never replaced; scores of families movedfurther west after
$taYing in this area only a short time and the gravesites of
their loved ones shortly becameinsignificant moundsof earth;
§ numberof families passing through this vicinity suffered
individual losses. A prime exampleof the latter is contain
ed a history of ‘BethelTownship. In 1830, four children of
an emigrant family died while enroute through McDonoughCounty.
The? were buried near their places of death which occured about.
two miles southwest of Fandon. -All traces of those graves have
long been gone. During the summerof l83h, a widow lady died‘
at her home in northern Tennessee Township. Her coffin of
ressed walnut lumber was built by a local cabinet maker and

she was buried in the timber near her home. Within a few years,
no evidence remained to indicate the presence-of her final rest
ing Place. A family who created an excellent farm from the‘
prairies a few miles north of Macomb,maintained a fenced fam— .
ily burial site for several years. This cemetery contained the
graves of about 12 former family members. During the early
l900’s, the farm changedownership. Shortly thereafter, the
new owner removed all the stones, took downthe fence, and this
graveyard becamepart of a cornfield. These are only three of
the countless incidents involving the total disappearance of
burial sites. At this time, it is impossible to determine the
locations of hundreds of individualis graves in this county.

Vandalism.is responsible for the destruction of manygrave
stones. Countless markers have been partially or totally de
stroyed. Inscriptions have been obliterated by shotgun blasts,
stones have been broken into dozens of pieces, and somemarkers
have been entirely removedfrom their original locations.

While weather—wearand vandalism accounts for most of the
destruction of individual tombstones, neglect is directly re
sponsible for the eventual deterioration of graveyards. .Sever—
al local cemeteries have had no protective fencing for a number
of years and the grounds have becomegrazing land for livestock.
Groundhogs and other burrowing animals have undermined large
portions of various cemeteries. Someareas are nearly invis
ible because of massive growths of weeds and brush. Stones
have fallen, broken, and becomecompletely covered with soiland debris.
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The overall conditions of our county cemeteries is a
pathetic case. While some grounds are well maintained, or at
least partially kept-up by various families, manyhave been
totally forgotten. This situation is appalling and should b
never have comeabout. Apparently, lack of time, eXpense,.and
most of all regard has brought about the present-day poor con
ditions of manyof our rural cemeteries

Genealogical notes-accompanyingthe various cemetery list
ings were prepared from a widemxarietyeoflasourees’including:
Local area history books and atlasesganewspaperufiiles; countys'
state, and federal archives; family histories. .Thesenotes We?e
collected at randomfrom-readily available sources and little:
or no attempts were made to search for.material flor more com?
Plete genealogies. These notes are presented only for the PPT*,_
poses of identification and/or clarification.

Every attempt has been made to present complete and _. _
accunate information. .Readerswill find errors and omissions.
Others will not agree with pportions of my findings; however:
no infprmeti0n.o0ntained herein is based soley on assumption or
guesswork. .It nmst be rememberedthat this information has been
prepared for use only as a tool for further research and that
nothing must.be taken as final and absolute.

. The larger Cemeteries contained in these Volumes are;
accompaniedby.grave location charts. These charts in no way
are intended to represent any professionally prepared plat or
survey_that mayexist. Their preparation and presentation are
soley_£or general location purposes.p ; .

‘Whencopying_inscriptions.from grave markers, it is some
times imPDssible to read someportions of the engraving. Names,
dates:.ages, etc; that were found to be unclear or totally
missing are indicated by the use of question:marks&orsdashes,
iwe#::3PIQER, James T., infant son of ?J.3. & S.J.?; d. -5416}
age -—~——.‘The letters or numbers enclosed in parenthesis —f
following the inscription, indicate general location as indi
eated on the accompanying chart. _ - T

Abbreviations-used are as follows:
b. e born~ -lln”WmMinnimwmmonths
Gav. Cavalry ..rad, _.mgglrgmied
Co;— .Count_/Company _g sec.; section
d. died days - twp. township
dau. daughter ‘ V y. years
Inf... Infantry _ . ._ V ~ _. _,.y

Timeand space prohibits proper recognition for all those
individuals whogave assistance in preparing and publishing
these volumes. Deep and sincere appreciation is extended to
all Qonserned, especially to the following: Myparents, Mr.
and Mrs. Lloyd.Lester, and;my wife, Rose; and to Mrs. Lavina
Walton and other membersof the Schuyler County Historical and
Genealogical Society for printing and binding the finished
product. Thank_you. ~ -. . .

Duane Lester

14' H.:112
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Wilson Cemetery

Location: Blandinsville township; swi, Section SC. Twomiles
northwest of Blandinsville. ' "

Remarks: Three stones were located under several inches of dirt
at this location. The site is on privately ownedproperty and
is about 150 yards from a public road. All markers located
were broken into several pieces, but were entirely readable at
the time of this study, made in April, 1975.

WILSON:
James; b. Jul 31, 1776; d. Jul 4, 1847.
Nancy, wife of James; d. Jul 18, 1856: age 61y 9m
John L.:-d. Nov 6, 1836; age 23y~6m.

Genealogical Notes a Wilson Cemetery

WILSON:.James Wilson moved to this county in 1833 and arrived here
on Sunday, Nov 15; settled in Blandinsville township on section
20, the swig lived here till his death in 1847 and was buried on
the farm in a private burial lot. He was born in RockinghamCo.,
Va. in July 1776; he moved to Washington Co., Ky. at age 16 and
then to this county." His father died when James was young and
James was then bound out; he was twice married——hisfirst wife
died and left 1 child. His second wife was Nancy Dorothy. -She
was born in Washington Co., Ky; they had 9 children and 6 were
living in 1885; only 2 were in this county—-Wm.L. and Thomas F.

Wm.L. Wilson was born Nov 15, 1820; he married Jun 17, 1846 to
Nancy Huff and she died Jan 16, 1854; she was buried in Baptist
Cemetbfxxjust shuth of Blandinsville. "Theyhad 4 children
‘Belle died} Andrew; Mary; and Dora- ‘Wilson married the 2nd time
on Jun‘27;‘f857 to Mrs. Elizabeth Messer Smith, nee Hill. She
was born in Ky. and raised in Ind.‘ Her parents were E. and
Charlotte (Tucker) Hill. wm.and his 2nd wife had 3 children-
Eliza married Michael Hainline and moved to Kansas; Susan; Alice,
who died; wm. settled on sec 15, Hire township and bought 80A.

1850 census #395: Nancy Wilson, 55, Ky; Elias, 18, farmer, Ky;Catharine, 15. Ill; Jonathan, 12, Ill.

Notes, Corrections, Additions, and Changes



Liberty Cemetery

Location: Blandinsville township; swi, Section 21, 1%miles northnortheast of Blandinsville.

Remarks: Grounds completely fenced and well maintained: stones
generally in good condition, however, manyare badly weather
worn and some are brokeni This cemetery was established in
about 1833 in connection with the Liberty Christian Church
which sttod near this location from 1832 till about 18@9, when —
it was moved to the town of Blandinsville. _ '

i

Section NW ; Section NE N

j__ .._— _—.——

1 ' . _ . w.——J+~—aE

Section WC ‘ Section EC 1 i» .y 4
1 1 .

E u__ "m_ __1 __ __ _M— -~——~ s
3

- 1 8
Section S i

BADGER:
David W.; NOV15; 1841 * Jan 28, 1901. ”{NE3 V " »‘
Sarah A., wife of David; Feb 12, 1855 —May 31. 1919. (NE)
Edith J., dau of D. & 8.; Aug 3, 1880 —Feb &, 1884. (NE)
John E., son of D. &‘S.; Jan 8, 1882 —Feb fl, 1884.; (NE)

BAGBY:
; d. Apr 26, 1864; age 67y 9m. NW)

John; 1. Jul 3, 1858; age 71y»1om10¢. (Nw):.. v
John Lewis, son of J, W. &_M.J.: d;.May 31, 1882; age zhy 8m 17d.

(Nw) p ~‘ 8 - _.- . 1

BAILEY:
Austin Brooks, son of T. J. & L.; d. Aug 22, 1864; age 3y 4m. (NE)

(‘O



BAILEY: ~ # lyfiFrancis E., son of T, J. & L.; d. Dec 5, 18;8;_age 3y 11m 18d-(Rb)

BALL : “ ' ' '

Jane, wife of_Louis; d. Oct 21. 1876; age —-—. (NE)

BEAVER¥_._ - _ - H : . e (1 ~- .
Melvina; wife of Albert; Dec 17. 1816 - Dec 2, 1889. (NE)4

BERRY: ,. ‘ ' 3 A * *

Col. William; d. Aug 21, 1883; age 80y 7m id. (3)
Pansy A., wife of wm.; d. Oct 2, 1894; age 85y 10m —-d. (S)

BOWMAN:

9 . --— ——, 1849. (NW)LL

BUNGER : .

Julia E., wife of J. H.; d. Eeb 18, 1864; age 33y -—m—§d.r (NW)

BURGAN:
1”J._T.; Mar 21, 1888 -- Apr 22, 1904. (NE)
Berry; Sep 14, 1864 —Dec 13, 1902. (NE)
Berry; d. Jan 4, 1901; age 36y. ‘(yE)

(Namealso spelled "Bergan".)

BURRUS :

Birdie H., son of Wm. & M. 5.; d. Jun 3, 1880; age —~. (S)
Susie, dau of Wm.& M. J.; d. Jul 9, 1887._ (S)

CALLES ON :

Joseph E., son of Robt. & Mary; d. Feb 5, 1846; age 5y 4m 5d. (NW)

CA.RT';s“JRIGHT :

Frederick H.; Dec 15, 1853 —Oct 27, 1859. (NW)John;------.
(Sons of C. & M. G.)

Myrtle, infant dau of mm. & Annie; (no dates). (NW)
George E., son of W. E. & A.; d. Nov 23, ————;age 2y 2m 19d. (NW)
Mary G.; Aug 3, 1822 —Apr 26, 1888. (Nw)_
George; Mar 6, 1823 —Jan 17, 1901. (NW)

CHAPLIN :
Elizabeth, wife of Gideon; (dates not readable);- (NW)A

CoNNER}__ ;4 1 V‘g~ *‘_ ' 7‘1_ 88.1; '
Hugh; d§TMay.26,,1878; age 69y 2m 18d; (NE) «Z - 0
Mary, wife of Hugh; d. Aug 6, 1895; age 75y 9m 6d. (NE)

CQQKg _ _ ' . .-_, is .j..,
-In?ant.son of W.‘& E.fM.;.Aug_1,“—,Aug;16, 1889._ (NW)

. Mary,‘dau of J.‘& M,; d.T0ct;10. 18?56?; age 7m 196. (NW)
John: Aug 14, 1830 —Apr 9. 1921. (NW) ‘
Minerva; Sep 4, 1833 - May 14, 1864. (NW)

3 _



CORDER:

Rachael A., wife of Geo. W.; d. Apr 28, 18o2; age 18r 6m 21d. (NE)

E ,son E.; d. Feb 13, 1884, age 8y 7m 3d. (NW)
Jennie V., dau of J. M. & A. E., d. Apr 13, 1879; age 7y 8m 17d.

-_..a.__,.,V :#"I CC. iv. D =

Joel, son of J. & M.; d. Oct ——,1838; age 5y 3m ——d. (NW)
Martha A., dau of J. & M., d. Oct 7, 18°39?; age 1y 4m 10d. (NW)
Mary E., dau of J. & M.; d. May 2, 1850; age ——v6d. NW)

DANEL:

Mary, d. Dec 19: 1855; age 77y. (NW)
DILLa 8» ”V :

Solomon C.; d. Sep 18, 1881; age 59y 5d. (NE)
Charley Coy; d. Lav 22, 1875, age 10m 10d. (NE)
Ethlebert; d. Jan 9, 1875; age 2m. (NE) 3 *5“
Sarah, dau of S. & L.; d. Aug 9, 1874; age 29y 4m. (NE) V’ 1:
Emma, dau of S. & . d. May 13, 1876; a (NE) ~9

Mary; d. Jun 6, 1 3; age 22y. (NE)
Charlotte; d. Dec 5, 1855; age 6y 3m.. (NE)
Stephen; 1. Jun 4, 18”4; age 84y."(NE) u
Catherin; d. Nov 26, 1870; age 78y. (NE
Reuben; d. Jul 1, 1873; age 56y 2m 23d. (NE)

DUNCAN: W . v '

Johi; Apr 10, 1802 —Mar 4, 1872.~-(NE)
Margaret, wife of J.;.d; Oct 31, 1857; age ,
Joe L., son of J. & M ; d. Jun 20, 1857; ag ,
Mary E1; d. Jan 1, 18 4;. ge 7y 24d.‘ (NE) ~~
Charles Q.; d. Jan 3, 1864; age 2y 1m. (NE)
Infant son of J. H. & L.; Dot 2,; 1870. "(FE
Luther J.; d. Mar 22, 1 ——;age 2y 3m 12d.
John S.; d. Oct 7, 1882; age 1y 6m 10d. (NE
Edwin W}; d. Oct -, 1886; age 1y 1m. (NE) _ ‘ a’“j_

(Latter 3, sons of W; &_E; C.) 4;? ,1 » _8“~>
Joseph; Apr 28, 1814 - Dec 25; 1843,- (NW) - - "~
James 3., son of R. a 3.; d. Aug 17, 1843; age 15y 11m 17d, (NW)
Russel; d. Mar 28, 1840; age 36y. (Vet's marker)_'(NW)
—--, son of R,'& E.; d. Nov 7, 1838; age 2y 2d. (NW)
Joel; d. Sep 20, 1851; age 72y 2m 20d. (NW)
Elizabeth; Jan 20, 1800 7 CO1:25; 1874. (NJ)
Elijah; (no dates): Co I 11th :11 Cav. ;(Nw)
John T.; d. Jun 19,-1882: age 41y 4m 21d- (EC)'
Infant son of J; T. & E. E.;-be &=d:-Jul 18, 1881. (EC) “
Catharine; d. Apr 8, 1891; age 75y 223» (EC)

EADS:' ’ ' W ’ ‘

William H., son of J. D. & M.; d. Aug 16, 1847; age 1y 1m,l3d. (WC)

?



EATON: , ADelilah, wife of mu. G.; d. July 31. 1878~ aee 07Y :d- (NE)
William G.; Mar 7, 1810 —Sep 6. 1000. ( >

FIFE: - 4 . ' q ’TfiCharlie, sen of D. W. a M. J.; Mar 13, 1892 —-May29»113v3- (“£3

FOWLER: - 8 1
Rachel A., dau of J. w. a M. J.; d. Apr 20, 1868; age Sm 8d- (Nb)
Mary G.; 1813 — 1808. (S) R
Benjamin; Jun 26, 1806 —Dec 11, 1886. (S)

FRY: ' 8 .
Alva, son of R. L. a J. B.; Apr 5, 1888 —Aug 24. 1890- (NE)

GEARHART: .' . '
Iucy 0., wife of S. B.; 1874 —1895. (EC)
Leon; 1899 —1923; (Vet's marker). (EC)

HARDISTYz _ .
Charlies 1877 —1880. (S)
Allie; 1843 —1894; 18) »~
Wilcher Ward; 1843 - 191%.. (S):
Vincent M.; 1863 - 1921. (S)
Dr. Robert E.; 1865 eg1939. (S) »
Erma, wife of Robt.; 1887 +1--7—. (S)

HARRIS: -; 4_. ' 1
Allie; d. ———-,1886; age —--. (NE)
Reuben;dJ Aug 13. 1868; age —--. NE) '
Charles C.,_son of R. & J.; Jan 30; 1886; age 2y —-m6d. (NE)
Till1e;;Mar 17, 1861 —Feb 11. 1882. (NE).;; 3 , 4 w 
Jenn L.::d.'NQv¥2Z. 1865; age 24? 20d; (NE)- ~-- 
flartheny, wife of I.; d; Feb 6, 1866; age 42y 9m_1d.1 (NE)
Isaac; Feb 12, 1822 e{apr 14,—19oo. .(NE) 1
John; Jul 259 1836 4 Aug_16,v1838. ;(NW)j- g
Ruben; Mar 22, 1771 - May 29;«18?45?. 1(NW)-‘-~_ _
John; Sep 30, 1828 —_Jul 11, 1834; age 5y 10m 11d. (NW). 1 _
Alexander C., son of ?I?. & M.;~d.:Jun 21_1848; age 3y 7m 6d. (NW)
Ruben T., son of ?I?. a M.; d. sep 61 185,;;age.2y —-m2od11;(NR)
Martha E., dau of ?I?.v& M.; d. Oct—25, 1852; age 9m 27d.» (NW)

HASELWCOD: ,. .1 _'8“-*' z 1: » _ . ,jj::
Alta, dau of J. R.;& N. J.; d. Feb 5, 18+~;.age —--. (NW) ‘m

HAYS: . , « ~4‘ . , ?“- — . is _;; __
Infant son of H. & S. M.; d. Jan 14, 1869.‘ (NE)« ~A; "i;.»
Susan M., wife of H.; d. Jun 16; 1872; age 43y 6d. (NE);
Jesse A;3 son o: M. D. & A.;;d, @pr.13, 1874; age 5m 20d.- (NE)

HOUTCHENSs

Luther A., son_of_C. F. & L. 0.; Apr 5, 1880 —Aug 28, 1881. (EC)
Hunblaeloaz’ “

James; d. Aug 4, 1883; age 83y. (WC)



HUFF:
Sarah Ann, dau of A. & R.; d. Aug 19, 1845; age 1y 10m 12d. (WC)

HUSTON:
Infant dau of J. M. 2 L.; d. Oct 24, 1860. (NE)
Harriet J., dau of J. M.~&L.; d. Dec 24, 1873; age 13y 2m. (NE)
Mary Elmira, Wife of Preston; Nov 23, 1839 - Deo 29: 1871- (S)
Dona M., dau of P. 2 M. E.; d. Mar 10, 1871; age ———. (S) ._
John, son of P. & M. E.; d. Aug 6, 1862; age 1y lid. (S)
lnfant; d. Jul 9,-1878. (S) 
Ada; Oct 1, 1864 - May 25, 1893. (S)
M. N.; Dec 5, 1863 —Jan 2, 1887. (S) ‘ '
Lenore, dau of J. & A.; d. Apr 8, 1872; age 10m 17d. (S)
Ollie; Nov 5, 1869 —Jun 21, 1900. (S) _
Mary, dau of ?T. R. & V.?; d. ———;age ———. (NW) 
Crockett, son of J. & A.; Sep 9, 1835 —Sep 26, 1858. (NW)
Walter; Aug 15; 1831 - Nov 26, 1853. (NW)
John; May 17, 1808 - Jul 8, 1854. (Nw) _
Ann, Wife of John; Apr 16, 1807 + Jan 22, 1892. (Nw)
Robert L.; 1865 - 1917., (EC) 5 » , _
John N.; Mar 4, 1838 —Nov 27, 1913. (EC) _ :
lydia, wife of John M.; Apr 26, 1839 - Feb.22, 1925. (EC);
Wayman; d. Sep 27, 1903;'age 24y 8m 178. (EC) 7

ISOM: , _ -- _ 1. _ A 87>97
willmoth, dau of M. L. 2 M. J.; d. May 6, 1877;-age 6m.- (S)

JOBE: 7 V , 1
Nillian; Jan 5, 1793 —Nov 5,.1835. KNN)

Clarissa E., dau of J. H. 2 S. H.; d. Dec —-, 1850; age ——~.,(Nw)
Carroll T.; Nov 22, 1849 - May 7. 1894._ (S) .. ; 1

JONES: - ' _ 4
E. R.; d. Aug 18, 1878; age 67y. (N0)
William; 1810 - 1867. (EC) “ "

LANGFORD: , _‘ -N3
Perry; d. Nov 16, 1844; age 55y. (WC)" ' A :‘_ ‘

MACAULEY: "~J _
Robert; d. Nov 13, 1847; age 39V lmv (NW)

MC CURDY: ” =, ‘ -' ‘ "*4
Phebe, Wife of Nm.; d. Oct 15, 1847; age 56y 3m 26d. (8)

NELV IN: " ’ 12
Jemima A.; Apr 3; 1830 —Jul 6, 1862. (NE)
Thomas; Nov 22, 1817 —Aug 5. 1876. (NE) 5
William; (3.. May --,‘...~._*.*"§ age 6713/'.-_. J I '
Charles; son of Wm.C;'& E-: d- "“‘3 age ‘“‘-. (NE)‘fl'
Sarah; d. May )1. 1879: age 80y 1m 10d- 8(NE> ‘
Joseph; d. Jun 18. 1864: 389 75V 4m 9d- (FE)
John A.; Nov 14, 1822 5 oot 26. 1887. (NE)
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'”NANcE:“”

MELVIN: . ; ’ ’ ' 1- ’

Mary E.. dau of wm. a 0.; d. Jun 11. 1873; age 15y'5m 8d- (NE?Caroline, wife of mn..& dau of Jonathan & Elizabeth Wassom;.Oot
17, 1832 —_Jan 16gg1859. (NE) ‘ - . V ~ _

.John*H.g son of-W.=&1C.§ d. Aug 16. 135A; ager11m‘12d: ‘(NE)
wi11iam@¢oét.1.*1823 —”May‘8,‘19OC-" (HE) »J
James;*d;fMay Bi. 1892;‘aga~83yf3m'14d. t(NN)
William; d. May 13.71851: age 67y.f (NU) ; 1
Mary, wife of Wm.; d. Aug 16, 1873; age ——.' (NW)
R.; d. Dec 17, 1849; age 38y. (NW); N - '
C.; d. Nov_1, 1840; age 19y. (NW) _ M
Milton;.May-305 1827 4 Feb 6, 1853. (Nwg_—
8.: d. Jan 26, 1851; age 28y. -(NW). N ‘ M ..
Eflizabeth;_Dec_23. 18a3«: Nov 24, 1B55.”-(Nw).
Eliza, wife ofLM.§»dLmNov»25,1854§"agef29y. (Nfl)-;v

METCALF= .‘_. ,‘ _ - .a:‘ y,; ,,h»',»$§~v,.»‘.‘ 
Sarah E., dau of J. a.?&'o.; d; Dec a9;f1857; age 11y 2m'17@. (NE)
William; d. Nov 1;11888;_age 88y 16d-5'(fiE) - . L’ _ _
Margaret; d. Jun_22, 1885: agea82y»2mL4d.; (NE) V. , _ Q]
William E{:=Apr 8. 1839 —Afir%6, 1896; Co I llth'Ill Cav. (NE)
David: d. Oct 19,‘1845;-age'66y.1m 12d. ;(Nfi) 7 J ’

MILLER: . _ _ ‘ ‘ _

———,3sohfiof-W..M.>&EEllen;_d.Jun 3, 18g7;:age.11y”1m 21d. ‘(S)
MYERS:

J. A.; son of T. G. & M. E.; Oct 18. 1884 —Nov 16..1916..-(EC)
M. E., Wife of T. G.; du‘Feb:8,;1892; age 38y-1ma17d.gfl{E¢)3;.-'

. ._ ~ , . ' I’ _ It I R P .

Absalom; 1835 - 1917." (WC) ‘ " ” ”‘" ' "”‘
Margaret; 1831 — 1914. (WC) _ 
Charles L., son of A. S. &-M.; d. Sep,25, 187O:IageH1Od- .(WU3‘
Elizabeth J., dau of J. A. & C.; d. 06% 1, 1852; age ?1?y.1 (WC)

NELSON:

Infant son; Nov 1893. (S9 ,‘,_
Glen; Feb 25, 1893 - Sep ——,1893; (S)

(Sons of Frank & Ollie Nelson.)
O'NEILL:

Alphonso, son of A. J. & M.; d._Jun 6, 1860; age 9y 3m 2Qd,._(NE).

PORTER: _ ' 1”" _ A 1 h z

A.; d. Oct 25, 1869; age 26y 8m 5d. (EC)

PMFEWT: “;q.“.;.t ;_ 4 ;= _. 1%~;‘~
Jane, wife of D. K.; d. Jul‘I4,;1870; ag§;51y’3mQ29d.5'(NEDf"
Lydia; d. Dec 14, 1879; age 33y 3m-9dr‘ (NE)*4..
Infant dau of'Lydia; d. pee 27, 18zu{'f(NE)_r“f:;: _* ?—~wj

RIGBY= (Name also apai1éa'3IoBEY) V;.. j;v}; ;-‘%;%; : _* 7.
Sarah A., wife of James; Nov 1, 18?41? - Jul 9, 1890. (NE)"
Cora A., dau of J. & S. A.; d. Aug 3, 1873; age 1y 2m 17d. (NE)
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e 1-: 1839 ~ 1907, EC)
6 Aug 19¢ 1872: ge 72y 7m. - _ 1

Mary Margaret, dau of D. & -—g d. Ap

SMITH :

———,dau of Joel & Louisa; d. Oct 22, 1391; age 4y 18d. (S)

STRICKLAND:
J. 8-; 1856 —1921. (EC
,Hatt1e Ann, wife of J. 3.; 1859 - 1951, (EC)

TVTEDDELL :

Nora A.; Jan 4, 1887 - Nov 2, 1935. (EC)

VAECE: - ~.
Nancy; Oct 15: 18001" May 19, 1881. (NH) .
Nancy (1. Mar 18, 1841; age 3y '75..) ‘(l‘~TJ‘.T)e
Elizabeth T.; d. Feb 14, 1841; age 11m 26d. (NM)
Flmira; d. Jun 15g'1840; age 15y 11m 4d. (NM) (?Elmira?)
Joseph; d. Feb 1, 1838; age 84y 11m 22d. (NW) ' - -I
"In Memoryof fhree twin sons of John & Nancy Vance1'bornb&.died,

Jun 2, 1832" ”Nw)* - » ~' 4 I ~ .

W$SSOM:”_ 
Caroline (See ME’VIN,)

wc'h.-. * ’ ’ .2) I
A, B}; (no dates); Co E 28th Ill Inf. (EC)

.wILKINsoNI'j _ >
,Me;y1£;; 1822 - 1845; (Nw)_

WILLIAMS{ . ~ " ' I ~ ‘ =

John, son of HI‘& PI; d. Apr 18, 1848s age 27y 4m 4d. (NW)
Nancy, dau of H,,& 9.; 8. Aug 15, 1839: age 3y» (NW)

wooDsIDE:I "= =“ ~ 1
James; d. Jul 22, 1836; age 72y. (NW)
Mary C., wife of J.; d. Aug_16, 1842; age 77y. (NW)
Jane, wife of John G.; d. Sep 23, 1871; age 72y 5m. (NW)
John G.; d. Mar 18, 1853; age 54y 4m 9d. (NW)' »
.John; Feb 13,.1791_— Feb 11, 1847. ,{Nw)

NORLEY: ‘ ’ » ~ ’ ~<' <~ ~ ' A »

Infant dau of R. J. a M. 3.; d. Oofi 4. 1887. (NW) _

WRIGHT: ‘ 7
Elma, dau of ————;d. _—__A .(EC)~ -:fw -_N¢

Geoealogical Notes t.Liberfy Cemetery )3



BADGER:Edith and John, children of David and Sarah; (Death notice,
in part, from The MacombJournal, Feb 17.41884)? "The 3*Y€aT*Ol3
daughter of Mr. and Mrs. David Badger of Blandinsville died Sunday;
their son died Saturday, aged 1%years, both of scarlet fever.
Mrs. Badger is the daughter of J. M. Forrest of this city. These
were the only two children in the family."
1850 census No# 304: (Badger, John; 40, farmer, Tenn; Emeline, 33,
Ill; David, 9, Ill; Emeline, 76, M.C.

BAGBY: 1850 census No#.349; Bagby, John, 64, farmer, Va; Mary..54.
N.C; Mary, 18, Ill; Hugh, 10, Ill; George, 21, farmer, Ill; John
LEMMONS,19, Ill. .

BEAVER: 1850 census No# 4122 ’Beaver, Albert, D8, farmer, Va;
George, 20, farmer, Va; Caroline, 19, Va; Moses, 19, farmer, Va.

BERRY: flilliam (Obit, in part,.from'The MacombJournal, Aug 23,
1883): "Colonel Wm.Berry died at_his residence in this city on
Aug 21, aged 81 years. He was born near Danville, .incoln Co.,
Ky. on Jan 20, 1803 and he lived there until he was 18 years old.

_His mother.being dead by that time, he movedwith his father to
near Bloomington, Indiana where he was a farmer. In 1825, he
married Miss Patsey A. Givens who survives him. With his wife
and family he moved to AdamsCo., Ill. near Coatsburg in 1848
where he lived for 3 years before coming to this county —Bland
insville twp. —where he lived for 18 years. ‘Hewas the father
of 9 children, all of whomgrew to adulthood. Twohave died,
each at the age of 32 years —his eldest son who died at Red Wing,
Minn. in 1867, and a daughter, the wife of Preston Huston.1 his
surviving children are: Mrs. Isaac Miller and John A. Berry, .
both of NodawayCo., Mo.; Mrs. Frederick Baggs,of Carroll Co., Mo;
Green T. Berry of Pueblo, Colo.; Mrs. wm.Campbell of Blandinsville
twp.; Dr. Robt. A. Berry of Bedford, Iowa; and Miss Emmawho re
sides at the homesteadin Macomb........-.......". _ *‘ ' 

CALLESON: (Also spelled CALLISON)Joseph was a-son of Robt. and
Mary Ann (Bristow) Callison, who were married in this county on
Dec 59 1839c_ ~ V i '

CARTWRIGHTEil850feensus No# 38j} George, 27, farmer, England;
Mary G., 27, Va.’ i_ 7: @¢_ “ ’ _“ r*‘V’ E ’

CYRUS: Joel, Martha and Mary were children of James and Margaret
(Duncan) Cyrus, who were married in this county on Sep 1.31832.

DILL: Solomon and Leannah Harris were married in this county onJan7!
Reubenmarried Melissa Marlow in this~county.on~Mar-24, 183?.

DUNCAN:1850 census No# 39?:_John, 48, farmer, Va; Margaret A.,
45, Tenn; Charles, 18, Ill; Elizabeth, 21, Ill, idiotic; William,
15, Ill; Joel, 14, Ill; John, 12, Ill; James, 10, Ill; D???, 9,
I11; Harrison, 6, I11; Samuel, 4, Ill.



DUNCAN:John and Margaret flright—Duncan were the parents of Dr. J.
M. Duncan; Jq M. born in this county, 3 miles.NW.of Blandinsville
On Apr 8, 1859; father, John, died Mar 4, 1873 and buried in Old
Liberty Cemetery; mother died in 1856 and also buried in Old
Liberty Cemetery; J. M. left homeat age 21; taught school in Ill.,
Iowa, and Mo.; enlisted in service in 1862 with the 78th Ill Vol;
captured at Muldrose's Hill, Ky;.later exchangedin St. Louis;
married to Mary J. Qranshaw of Henderson Co., fill after war; moved
to Texas in Feb 1866; practiced medicine there; returned here in
Nov 1868 and was partner of Dr. Butler in Lafiarpe for a year; en~
tered medical college at Keokuk; graduated Feb 1870; opened office
in AdamsCo. and attended medical lectures in St. Louis 1871-72;
in AdamsCo. till Oct 1879; moved to Blandinsville; also ran a
drug store in Blandinsville; had 5 children: Arthur Q., born Aug
14, 1866; Alta Belle born Jul 30, 1872; James Melvin born Jun 7,
1880; Sura Wilmerth born Dec 10, 1882; Ruby Mary died on Jul 25,
1871 at Marcelline, Adams Co.

. John Duncan, a pioneer of this county; moved here from flhite C0,,
Tenn. in 1832 and settled in Blandinsville twp.; farmed entire
life; had 11 children: Mary Jane born Oct 5, 1825; Thomas B.,
Jun 18, 1828; Elizabeth, Jul 20, 1830; Charles, Feb 5, 1832; wil
liam, Dec 27, 1833; Joel, Oct 6, 1835; John, Sep 15, 18373 James
M., April 8, 1839; Benjamin F., Jul 15, 1841; Harrison H., Dec
11, 1844; Samuel B., May6, 1846; Charles died in the mines of
California on May27, 1853; Joel died in this county Jun 20, 1857;
Elizabeth died in Jun 1879. — .

FOWLER:Benjamin (Death notice, in part, from The MacombJournal,
Dec 16, 1886): "Benj. Fowler died on Dec 11th, aged 80 years.
Heghadbeen a longtime resident of Blandinsville. Burial was in
the village cemetery. ,He is survived by his widow." "
1850 census No# 322: Benjamin, 44, farmer, Ky; Mary, 37, Ky;

,Gordon, 14, Ind; Lucy A., 12, Ind; Urias, 10, Ind; Mary J. E.,
8, Ind; Patience, 6, Ind; Julia A., 4, Ind; NancyE., 2, Ill;

‘John H., 5 mos., Ill, ' ~ ’ ‘

HARRIS: Isaac married Thenia Atwater in this county on Nov 23,
1840. _ _ _ ‘

Reuben married Mrs, Polly Duncan_in this county on Jan 14, 1838.
Reuben married Mary Marlow in this county on Nov 13, 1834.!
1850_census No# 324; Ruben, 46, farmer, Tenn; Alley, 46, Tenn;
Anderson, 16, Ill;m$arah,_11,,Il;: Mary, 9, I11; Alley, 6. Ill;
Ruben, 4, Ill. ‘““ 1 _ . ’

.HUFF: 1850 census No# 278: Andrew, 43, farmer, Va; Rebeccag.38,
Ky; John, 17, lnd: Francis M,, 15, Ind; MaryE.,'13, Ill; Joseph,
8, Ill;'Elizabeth, 3, Ill; Andrew0., Ill. age 1.‘ .1

HUMBARD:1850 census No# 421: William, 50, farmer, Tenn; Margaret,
45, Tenn; Andrew, 22, Tenn; Margaret J., 19, Tenn; William, 19,
Tenn; John, 15, Tenn; Mary, 10, Tenn; William Egggg, 40, farmer,
Tenn c _
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HUSTON:i1850 census No# 386: John, 42, farmer, Tenb? Anna 72;
Tenn; William, 21, farmer, Ill; walker, 19. Ill; Rlsdsn» 1;;
Crockett, 15, 111; Preston, 11, Ill: Thomas, 9, ill: Mary, 0»
Ill; John, 2, Ill; Wm;OWSLEY,21, farmer, Tenn.

.JOBE: 1850 census No# 416: Ephraim P., 31, farierr M03 Amanda: 28:
Ky;Eary E., 4. Ills Eliza, 2, Ill; Carroll, 9 mos, Ill.

LANGFORD:~1850 census No# 3595 John M., 35, farm?r: Va? Eéizabéthv‘ 20, Ill; Mary, 5%,-Va; Martha J., 15, Ill: William: 12, Ill; Perry,
10; Ill; Nancy J., 8, I11; Mary 7, :11, James K., 5, Illa

MELVINJVThos. married Jemima Ann Hainline in this county on Nov 7,

Milton married Elizabeth Beaver in this oounty on Feb 11, 1850

METCALF;1850 census No# 291: John H., 24, farmer, Ill: Catherine,
26, Tenn; Sarah C.,’4, Ill;-Thomas H., 2, Ill; AndrewJ-, 1, 111

,_1é3Ocensus No# 293: William, 50, farmer, N.C.;_Margaret,—46, N.C.;
. Mary. 1@, Ill; William, 12,-Ill. ‘ I

NANCE}«Elizabeth was a daughter.of.James and Caroline (Harris)
.Nance-whowere married in this county in Apr, 1849. .
1850 census No# 277: James, 25, farmer, Ind: Cath€Tin€s 32; Tenn;
Harriett, 5 mos., Ill.,

SEYBQLD:_(SEABOLD) 1850 census No# 319% David. 43: farmer, KY5
Dellia, 40, Ky; John, 19, farmer, Ill; Mary M., 13, Ill; George
L., 11, Ill; Jasper M., 9, I11; Nancy 3-, 6, Ill; Sophronia, 3,
IllyfiLouisa, 3 mos;, Ill. ‘ ,,3 ,,-~ bi - - _ _

SH“LLY:_.1850_census’No#420: Peter, 32, farmer, Ky; Elizabeth, 38,
Tenn; Henderson, 10, Ill; Preston, 8, Ill;_Avery, 6, Iowa; Amanda
J., 5, Ill; Joseph, 2, Ill; Joel DUNCAN,72, farmer, Tenn; Daniel
DUNCAN,.27, Tenn., -i s ’ , ~

STRIQKLAND: James R.; d. Aug 5, 1921; age 65y 6m 2#d; b. Jan 11,
‘ 1856,—in Indiana; son of wm. H. Strickland, native of Ind;; James

was married and farmed near Blandinsville. 

VANCE£*“185Ocensfis No# 32$: John, 61, farmer; Ky; Nancy, 50, Ohio;
Abraham, 17, Ill; Joseph, 10, Ill; wm. LENDON;-20,Ind. “.. -.
Nancy (Death notice, in part, from The MacombJournal, May 19,
1881);v,"Mrs. NancyVance, died this morning at the residence of

.her son~inrlaw, John T._Hagerty, aged 81 years, Born Ohio -g‘
maiden name was Morgan,; Married John Vance and came to McDonoughCo., in 1829. Their son, James, was the first white child born
in:Blandinsville twp,» Husbanddied 10_years ago. Leaves 3 sur
Viving.children~—James, Henry, and Mrs. John Hagerty. _Her grand

*daughter is Mrs; Cochrane." . " - p Q ’ ‘



WELCH: 4. 3. (Death notice, in part, from The MacombJournal,
Va“ 2. 1882): " Zro Welsh died Saturday m rning (Feb 25, 1882),
aged 42 years at the residence of Mrs. Seybold and was buried
Sunday at East Liberty; survived by a wife and 5 children,"

WILLIJNS: 4850 fensus No# 350: Henry, 52, farmer, Va; Mary, 54,
Ky; Mary, 2!, Ind; Manuel, 19, Ind; Ann, 8, Ill; Hyrum, 5, Ill.

HOQDSIDEn_ 1850 census No# 342: John, 50, farmer, Va; Jane, 50,
P.C william G., 2@, Va; James A., 21, Va; Julia E., 17, Va;
'-2.-‘:1 ‘liam L., 15, Va.

n G. Woodside, son of James and Mary (Gallaher) woodside; bornJ’Jo-.
in Washington County, Va., on Nov 9, 1798; moved to McDonoughCo.,
111-, in 1833; John G, learned glovemaking trade; also followed
shoemaking trade; before reaching age 21 years, John married Jane
(Woodside); had 8 children, 4 boys &4 girls; 3 of these children
died prior to 1878; John taught school in this county for several
terms; also served as Justice of the Peace, County Commissioner,
and Postmaster of a pioneer postoffice in the Blandinsville area.
He died on Mar 18, 1853 at age 54. as of 1878, the following
children were located as follows: The 2 remaining daughters (names
not known) moved from this area——1lived in Jasper Co., Iowa and
the other in Henderson Co., Ill; HughG. lived in Henderson Co.,
Ill.; James A. and William L. farmed in the Blandinsville area;
William lived on the old homestead. William and James were both
born in Washington Co., Va., and movedto this area with their
parents. (McDonoughCo. History —1878)
John Woodside; native of Va.; moved to this county in late 1820's
and settled on section 16, Blandinsville Twp.; lived there about
10 years and movedout of the State of Illinois. (*)
Jane Woodside, dau of John and Sarah (Bagby) Woodside; born Feb
24, 1817; moved to this county with parents in 1828 or 1829; mar
ried William D. Hustain on Aug 11, 1835; in 1837 they moved to
Louisa Co., Iowa and lived there about 2 years; returned to
Blandinsville Twp. and lived on section 16 for a short time;
later moved to a farm near the town of Blandinsville. Mrs. Mus—8
tain died on Jan 26, 1862 at age 44y 11m 2d.
(NOTE: In comparison of dates, names, etc., it's probable that
the John Woodside family moved from this area to Louisa Co.,
Iowa in about 1837 and their daughter and son-in—law, Mr. & Mrs.
Mustain, joined them.) (Other possible related information:
Note maiden name of Jane Woodside's mother - BAGBY;a John Bagby
settled on section 16, Blandinsville Twp., at about the same time
as the Woodside family; he later moved to neighboring Hancock Co.
and a few years later, returned to his original location near
Blandinsvilleg he died at his section 16 homestead.)
(The John Woodside of current interest probably was a son of
John and Sarah Woodside; another probable son was Samuel, who
married Eleanor Robinson.)

(*) From McDonough Co. History - 1885.
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I '(InterEsting to note that two different John Woodsidefamilies

“_; Aw‘“settled in the same general area with”a period of about 5 years.

V*Ndtés,:Cbrrebtibns;7Additibns} and Changes‘
» c - .



Hays Cemetery

Location: Hire township; NE%,Section 3. One and one—half mileseast of Blandinsville.

Remarks: This family burial plot lies about one—fourthmile north
?f 3 Public road and is situated in dense timber. An ornamental
iron fence surrounds the small plot. Most stones were standing
upright, however, a few were broken; all stones were completelyg
readable, except for one which was located outside the perimeter
fence and another which was badly broken and a portion missing.

BOYLES: , t —
Eliza J., wife of Cornelius; d. Feb 22

i
859; age 32y 6m 21d.

Sarah S., dau of C. & E.; d. Sep 24,
9 1

868; age 2y 6d.

HAYS: .

Elizabeth 5;: dau of"T. R.“& u.; d. Jun 30, 1842; age 16y llm 10d.
Foster, son of J. N. & M. J.; d. Dec 9, 1866; age 24y 9m 19d.
Ellen, dau of J. & M. J.; d. Mar 26, 1858; age 1y 11m 14d.
Nicholas J.; d. Oct 9.118573 age 48y 9m 23d. . . —
Susan, wife of W. H.; d. Jan 26, 1857: age 79y 9m.
William H., d. Feb 28, 1845; age about 75 years.

YORK: I l‘ w '

Laurie E., dau of H. H. & A.; d. Apr 25, 1867; age 11m 3d.
John B., son of H. & A.; d. —————, 1860.
Newton I.; d. Aug 28, 1860; age 20y 9m.

NOTE: Another marker was located with the initials "A. R." in
scribed on one side. No headstone could be found that correspondswith those initials.

Genealogical Notes —Hayes Cemetery

DOROTHY:1850 Census #2822 A., 36, farmer, Ky; Sarah, 33, Tenn;
L.E-, 11, female, Ill; NancyC., 6, Ill; E.L., 4, male, Ill;
Frances L., 2, Ill; Elizabeth HUFF, 77, Maryland; Susan HAYS,
74, Maryland.

HAYS:. John H. Hays was born in this county on Apr 7, 1836; born
on section 2, Hire Twp. His father, Jefferson, was born in Wash
ington Co., Ky. in 1808 and movedhere in 1832: settled on section
2, Hire TWp.; he improved the Nwfiand lived there several years;
later movedto Blandinsville and died there in Oct 1857: Jefferson
was buried in the family cemetery. His widow was the former Maria
Jane Head and she was living in Sciota in 1885. Mrs. Hays‘ (Maria)
was a native of Ky; Jefferson and she had 6 children and 4 were
living in 1885. Jefferson had 2 brothers; ‘A: Whodied in Macomb
and Thomaswho died in Mo.; both brothers moved to Illinois in
1832 with Jefferson. John H., son of Jefferson and Maria, went to
Wisconsin in 1856 and then started to Pikes Peak in 1857; got to
Ft. Kearney and returned to Mo.: he stayed there a few months and

14



HAYS:
returned to this county. John enlisted in the army on Nov 1, 1861
and served in Co "I", 11th Ill Inf; on Sep 20, 1863, he married
Martha J. Keithley. They had 5 children-—Albert M.; Edward K.;
Oscar &.Arthur (twins): and Robert.

1850 census #279: Jefferson Hays , 41, farmer, Ky; Maria. 39,
Ky¢'James W., 16, Ill; Martha A., 15, Ill: John H9} 14, Ill;7
???, 12, male, Ill; George, 10, Ill; Jasper, 9, Ill; Charles
-HOTTEN,22, farmer, Ill.‘ -2 "~

j 1850 census #415: Thomas R. Hays, 49, farmer, Ky; Mary, 46, Ky;
' Mariah, 20, Ky; Isabel, 18, Ill; Mary, 18, Ill; William H., 15,

Ill; James L,, 12, Ill; Martha, 10, Ill; John W., 6, Ill; Joseph
R., 6, I11; La‘:f‘ayette,A1,‘-ill, “ ’ »

Notes, Corrections, Additions, and Changes

NOTEuThis family cemetery is located on a farm currently (I976)
ownedby the Stickle family. -The.cemetery is about %mile north
of_§T" intersection in section 3. The Hays Schooliwas located
near here,‘ a > ~

Nicholas J..Hays married Manna Head in this county on Mar 1. 1832.
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Duncan Cemetery

Location: Blandinsville township; Vi, Section 31. One and one
half miles west of the south edge of Blandinsville.

Remarks: The grounds are entirely fenced and all stones were stand
ing upright at the time of this study, made in April, 1975. This
small cemetery receives regular care; the area is relatively free
of weeds and brush.

ATWATER:

John J., son of T. & S.; d. Mar 1, 1865, age 1m.
bias N., son of T. & S.; d. Sep 22, 1864; age 1y 5m 13d.
Lafayette, son of T. & S.; d. Nov 7, 1854; age 1y 11m.

CHAPIN: ' '
Robert P., Sr.; May12, 1810 - Feb 6, 1851; buried in Indiana.’
Martha S.; d. Jul 16, 1871; age 24y 3m 2d. :
Mary J.; d. Aug 22, 1872; age 25y 4m 8d.

(Martha and Mary were twin daughters of R. P. & E. F. Chapin.)

DUNCAN: ,
Uriah H., son of J. & M. A.; d. Apr 21, 1858: age 7m 7d.
Cosby, son of T. & 5.; d. Oct 9, 1851: age 13y 9m 9d.
Laura, dau of T. & S.: d. Nov 3, 1851;'age 8m 6d.
Thomas; 1828 — 1888.. . ‘
Caffery M.; 1865 —1882.
Jasper F.; 1860 —1894. , ‘
James; Feb 5; 1843 —Oct 30. 1900.
Melvina; Oct 11, 1844 —Aug 5, 1882.
Margaret, Wife of John; Jul 22, 1836 —Oct 3, 1876.
Lurana, wife of William; d.—Feb 26, 186-; age 24y 5m ——d.
Silas N., son of C. & M.; d. Aug 25, 18558 age 8m.
Elijah L., son of C. & M.; d. Mar 20, 1865; age 11m 24d.
William H., son of C. & M.; d. Feb 28, 1866; age 3y 7m 14d.
Casper E., son of C. & M.; d. Feb 27, 1866; age 4y 3m 15d.

MARLGW4 ~ ‘A v " ' '

Elijah; d. Apr 10, 1863; age 82y 3m 27d.
STEELE:

Elizabeth F., wife of Robert; Aug 20, 1807 —Jan 22, 1875.
Almond B., 2nd husband_of Elizabeth Chapin; Feb 10,—1808

Nov 6, 1862.

UNKNOWN: ,L _ " ' '
---- ——: Catharine, dau of T. & M.; d. Feb 26, 1858; age 2y 4m 11d.

(Stone broken; part missing.) 1“

Notes, Corrections, Additions, and Changes

16



Location: Blandinsville Township, NE%,'Section‘35; 2%miles east_ofBlandxnsville on Illinois Route"; 9.

Remarks: The grounds are completely fenced and maintained on a re
* vgular.basis. This report IS based on a survey made in

early 1973. .Also known as Anderson Cemetery. ’

.‘ANDERsoN;

a

Mary; (See SNYDER)
Jones F.; 1856 - 1939.
FTank; 1886 — 1918.
J. Morton: 1888 —1949.
Mary Nell; 1888 - 1964.
John; Sefi;3, 1829 —Apr 22, 1900.
Rachel C.; Dec 3: 1831 —Sep 5: 1895.
Clana.Aw; died Mar 4,‘1884; age 19y 8d. . . = ,”
Mary J., dau of J. & R. C.; died May 8,.1870: age 1y 11m 4d

fi(NOTE: Another stone, immediately south of Mary's, is only~par—
..tially readable: ————_+———;died Oct 18,.1857.) ~ 1
Rebecca, wife of P.; died Sep 3. 1864.

-Rreston;'Feb 6, 1806 —May 19, 187%. ‘ -';
Lieurana; wife-of Preston; born 1807;.died.Mar 2, 187?; age 70y

17d. . = _ .-* - ,‘ w‘ 2? .< 1.. - _.
Infant son of James & Savilla; died Sep 13,:1869. ~ ' ' ;
Savilla Johnson, wife of James Anderson; died Oct 27, 1884; age

43y 2m 17d. H ~ » A 6. ~*,
James; died Nov 2?, 1884; age 41y 5m 12d. " V 1 “ #31’
Lieurana; (See SWEENEY) Z_ _ ‘niyfli fly ;.'

BAILEY: .5*<¢ A ; H 7 ., ., . A, 
Infant dau of James & Lizzie;.died -7+. ——,:1892.
James; 1871 —.1913.¢ fig .* _f'. r‘ -' ‘ _; ~
EliZabeth$71871,- 1957.. ’

BUGHMAN¢T;~1, lg 3 ..‘ . 5 .A
John) Jul'D, 1820 —Apr 7, 1900a
Susan; ——¥'—-, 1832 - (majority of this stone unreadable)a 1,
Georgie H., son of J. &:S.: died Sep 18,.18?2; age 1y 3m 1d._7“
Mary, dau of J. & S.; Jun 23, 1868 + Aug 5: 1868.

',

BURKHART; . Aw .7 »- V - ; 
Leonard; son of D. &aM.;w(dates unreadable);

Dummiir -' ‘
ladaline T. Huff; Jun 11, 1878 —Sep 5» 1922.

HICKMAN: ., - . . "fl
Preston H., father; 1870 - 1926.: ' ' H
Mary A., wife.of Arehart;_diedjMay;13,"18931 age #9yM#m2d.
Arehart; died Jun 28,11&82Luage.6Oy 5m 15dUm"W
Infant son of E:“& M;A.; died Feb 5, 1871.
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hUFF:
Adaline T.; (See DURNEL’).
George Lewis; Aug 21, 1875 —
Louis J., wife of A. C.; Nov

‘Andrew J. Cain; Sep 18, 1849 ‘Jan 30, 1937.
infant children of A- C. & L. J;: (no dates)
Joseph F.; (dates unreadable). .
Rebecca: 1833 — 1923. ; 
John; died Oct 4, 1875; age h2y 7d. Inscribed on the stone, "We

Loved Him, But He Died". 18 8 " ‘ '

Sep 22, 1960.
6, 1840 —Feb 13, 1904.

HUSTOEI:
Cecil 5.; 1912 —1915.
Thalus; 1876 —1937.
Effie: 1879 - 1957
Waymon GJ; 1903 — 1971.

JOHNSON: ' * i»
Savilla; (See ANDERSCN).

LOWRIEE’ _, 5
James; 1857 —1910;
Flora A.; 1862 —1935.

NANCE:A 1-“
Phoebe;“died Mar 12; 1888; age 89y. ‘;*

SJYDER:~ . ;. - 1 _ -~ _ 1
Mary, wife of George &.dau of P. & L, Anderson; died Mar .7-,

1869; age 21y 6m. 1 - 1 ' 9 »~ ‘
Infant_of George atmaryg died Jun 29, 1868.

swsswsy: » V » —— - 1 g 8 . g 9
Lieurana Anderson, wife of Albert M.; Apr 13» 1874 —Mar 17; 1896
lvan T.,.son of A. M..& L.; Mar 12, 1896-—Mar 29, 18961;; ~~

(Genealogical Notes —Huff Cemetery

ANDERSON:James (Obit, in part, from the fiacomb Journal; Dec 4,
1884): "James Anderson died at his home 2%miles east of Blandr.

insville on Nov 27th, aged 41 years. He was born Jun 15. 18fi3 in
Hinderson Co., Ill. with his parents, he moved to McDonough*Co;
in his 3rd year where he has lived ever-since. He joined the
Christian Church in 1860» _Hemarried Savilla Johnson.en'Oct 22,
1868. The funeral was Nov 28th with burial in‘the4Anderson_grave—
yard next to his wife who died a month ago. He leaves daughters,
the eldest aged 13 yearsh....mHe was the son of Presley Anderson,
a pioneer of the cdfintf} He received a collegiate edfiEation at
AbingdonCollege. Hewas a farmer and a preacher.............."
John E.; Co. D 28th Inf., Aug 10, 1861 —Aug 26, 186k.
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Savilla (Obit, in part, from the MacombJournal, Dec 4, 1884):
"Mrs. Savilla Anderson died at her residence 2%miles east of _
Blandinsville on Oct 27th aged #3 years. She was born in Harri
son Co., Indiana on Aug 10th, 1841 and was the daughter.of Mr. &
Mrs. Johnson. She moved with her parents to McDonoughCo. about
1851, and joined the Christian Church in 1860; She married_
James Anderson on Oct 22, 1868. She was the mother of-% children
- 1 son and 3 daughters. Only the 3 daughters now survive......

§185Ocensu§‘#357; ‘Anderson: Preston, 50, farmer: Ky: Louisa. 49;
Tenn; Rebecca, 70, N.C; Martha, 21, Tenn; John, 20, Farmer, Tenn:
Susan, 18, Tenn; Rebecca, 16, Tenn; Jane, 14, Tenn; Susan ??, 10,
Tenn; James, 7, Ill; Mary, 3, Ill; Thomas MElMIN,:30, farmer,
Ohio. ' ’ w

BUGHMAN: (BOOFMAN)1850 census No# 358: Jacob, 38, rarmer, Ohio:
Celia, 38, Ky; George, 7, Ill; James, 5, Ill; Adaline, 3, Ill;
John, 28, farmer, Ill; Preston, 1, Ill; George, 14, Ohio.

HICKMAN:Arehart; prob. brother of Eliphalet Hickman; born in
Indiana; parents were James and Elizabeth (Sisloff) Hickman; .
son, P (Preston) H. married Elizabeth Hickman,.dau of Eliphaletl
(1st cousins). » '

HUFF: 1850 census No# 278: Andrew, 43, farmer, Va; Rebecca, 38,
Ky; John, 17, Ind; Francis M., 15, Ind; Mary E., 13, Ill; Joseph,
8, Ill; Elizabeth, 3, Ill; Andrew0., 1, Ill. '
Joseph; (court records) died Jul 2, 1888; age 28y 2m 2d; married;
farmer; died Sciota twp. from kick in stomach by a horse; buried
~Huff cemetery —Blandinsville twp. - ' ‘ ”
John; farmer of Sciota, was killed in Oct 1875, by falling of a
lumber pile. AndrewJ. C. and John, brothers, probably married

,;sis§%rs, Louisa and_Rebecca Anderson. I
John Huff was born in Schuyler county,»Sep-27, 1833, son of
Andrewwho movedto Blandinsville in 1849. John to California
in 1853, there 3 years; settled on section 28, Sciota twp. in
1857; married Rebecca Anderson, daughter of Preston, Jan 15,
1857; children: ‘Joseph F; Berry L. (Apr 10, 1863); Lewis G;
Oliver N; and Parley J. 4 . . . ,

HfisTbN;j*Pr§éx8h,_owner of several hundred acres in McDonough'oo;,
1912,A_,_f ii .‘ ,'" ’ . , ‘. * 5..;.‘V re ‘A

’Thalus, barn in this county in 1876, son of John M; and Iydia
(Duncan) Hustbn, whowere married 1857; both natives of Illinois.
Huston movedto this county in 1873 from Henderson county, Ill.
'- a_n7:Notes.‘Gorreetions, Additions) and Changes?

19



South Cemetery

location: Hire township; Nwfi,Section 4; 3/5 mile south of Blandinsville.

;

1

1

1

i

.Seotion 2 Section 3 Section 4?Section 5;

Section 1

1 ' . ~ 8 .”"
jSection 6‘Section 7§Section 8 Section 9

: '1
1 1 . 3 1

R o A D _ M

_ E

ALEXANDER: : . ’ 1
Manley; Feb 26, 1815 - Feb , 1880. ,(5) _ 5 1
Maria; Feb 17, 1832 —Jul 16, 1905. (5) 5 N 5 S
Loran Ray, son of J. F. & M.; Dec 19. 1892‘—“ ' E .Sep 6; 1894.- (5) _.» - .‘fi ,
David; d. Feb 23, 1884; age 63y 10m 48. (5);, =1

. -_ I

ANDREWS: " ”
Pluma; (See LIBBY).

ASHBY 2 ' ”

Florence; (See FISHER). _ . ’ _
Thos; Sep 19, 1838 - Feb 2, 1908; (7) 1.18 ‘~ . q_
Hatty J., dau of Tm & M.; d, Sep 1.11871; age 2y 15d; (9)
Mcfienryg d. Mar 16, 1871; age ---~- (9) ’ ' 

BAILEY:
T. J.: 1818,: 1878.1 <5)‘
louisa; 1822 —1897. (5)
Ross Tiff; 1868 —1892. (5)
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BAIL Y:
James M.g May 22, 1842 — Oct 21, 1
Susan M., wife of James M.; Aug 11
Gus L.; 1875 - 1920. (5)

882. (5)
, 1842 —.Jan 23, 1937. (5)

BARZEE:
Nancy E., wife of A.; Feb 11, 1846 —Oct 15, 1897. (8)

BECK:
Ann; d. Feb 24, 1859; age ——-. (3)

BICE: _ , 1 _
Ida May, dau of J. & A. L.; d. Sep 21, 1877: 3&9 2V 11m 8d. (4)

BOND:
John H.; 1858 —1929. (1)
Rosa Belle; 1861 - 1922. (1) v

Silvy g?) J., wife of W. D. N.; d. Dec 20, 1876; aged ?48?y 2m9d. 2
J. D. M.; Co G 78th Ill Inf. (no dates). (2)
Moses; d. Jul 9, 1890; aged 85y 3m 6d. (2)
Nelly, wife of Moses: d. Nov 20, 1876; age 77y 8m 11d- (2)
Infant son of w. C. & Marieta; d. Apr 19, 1873. (2)

Buchanan? son of M. M. & M. J.; d. Oct 18, 1859; age 1y --m—~d;; 3. " ‘ ' . ‘
M. Catharine, dau of M. & E.; d. Jan 13, 1853; age 14y 2m 10d- (3)
Geo. w., son of M. V. & M. J.; d. Dec 10, 1854; age 1y 7m 21d. (3)

=Moses, son of M. M. & M. J.; d. Dec 17, 1854; age 2m 19d. (3)
Waldo, son of Mrs. Blanche Bond; Feb 25, 1905 —Aug 27, 1920- (5)
Blanche; Sep 8, 1887 - Feb 11, 1972. (5)
Marion A.; Mar 9, 1874 —Mar 11, 1942. (5)
Martha J., Wife of Richard; Jun 4, 1842 — (no date). (5)
Richard 9., Sep 6, 1834 —Sep 17, 1910. (5)
Doris; 1896 - 1901. (8)
Miles Harrison; 1903 —1939. (8)
Infant Geo.; d. Aug 23, 1908. (8)
Miles M.; Feb 25, 1829 —Mar 12, 1905. (8) , 5 '5
Mary J., wife of M. M.; Oct 15, 1829 —Dec 3, 1919., (8)
Floy 3.: 1874 — 1929. (8) ~ 1 _Wm.Fa? "' 8 I - 7 V 
Marston; d. Mar 16, 1871: age 39y 2m.‘ Co,A 4th Ky Inf.‘ (8)
Darius; 1856 - 1925; (8) A ’
Susan; (See HAINLINE).

BOZARTH: »

Hiram E., son of I. H. & R.; d. Jun 17, 1858; age 2y 11m 6d. (3)
("Also an infant daughter.") f

Rhoda, wife of I. H.; d. Feb 6, 1900; age 71y 1m 16d. (9),
Isaac H.; d. Jul.6, 1896; age 71y 8m 25d. (9) T _ ’ 1

Is?ac‘N., son of I. H. & Rhoda; d. Mar 9, 1896; age 37y_9m 27d.9 1 '. ~ ‘ .

Robt. M.: Aug 5, 1860 ~ Oct 8, 1887. "My Husband." (9)
Pearlie, dau of E. L. & L.; d. Sep 17, 1883; age 8y 4m 7d. (9)
Frankie, son of E. L. & L.; d. Oct 23, 1875; age ¥—4. (9)-;
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3RANDCNi
Teresine; (See KIMPORT).

BEAJJAP:
Thos , Dec 13, 1813 —Mar 31, 188D; age 71y 3m 18d (8)
Rosanna M.; Nov 20, 1847 —Sep 25, 1872. (8)

F e (8Mon-o : Jul 16, 1855 ~ Jan 1, 1873.
(ch. of T. & M. Branham.)

BRISTOL: ‘.2,
Emily 1., wife of L. N.; d. Feb 26, 1857; age 24y 3m 8d. (3)

(Nameand dates on reverse of stone-unreadable.)

BROWN: 1

Everett D.; Apr 26, 1895 —Feb 28, 1970; Pvt Ill US Army WWI. (6)

BUGHMAN: 5 ~

Geo.; d. Mar 26, 1869; age 54y 7m 10d. .(3)

BURKE1
Ida Lee; 1865 - 1934. (1)
James H.;”1859 - 1922. (1)"
Donna E.;_Jul 22. 1885 —May 17. 1936. (
Grever L.; Nov 19. 1884 ~ Jan 6, 1855. (|_\’_L

)‘)
BURNHAM:' _ _ 1 2 - - Asa “.

Ann; b. in Warren CO1, N;Y. Dec 25, 17971 d- Dec 8,‘1868.a (7)
BURTON:BuLI; _

Matildaj d. 1895..f(9) 5
OARNES: .

Henry; Oct 12, 1825 - Jun 1, 1886; Co>G79th Ill. (5)
Rachel, wife of Hehry; Sep 26, ————.(5)5 . - «
Grant, son of H. & R.; d. Nov 12, 1888; age 19y 7m 3d;’ (5)
Freddie H.; 1891 —1893. (5)
Zoilla; infant; 1883. (5)
iattie J.; 1862 —1956. (5)

CHAFFIN: » ~ 7 » A ‘

Mildred E., wife of Philip; d, Aug 201 1872;_a8e 25y 3m 6d“ (5)
CHARTER:

wm. J.; 1861 —1940. (1)
Eva Lena, wife of wm. J.: 1870 - 1925- (1)
Harison; d. Aug 4, 1854: 3&9 78y 5m'26dr (3)
John 0.: 1829 —1907. (4)
Lucy Ann, wife of J. C-2 1834 7 1913- (4)
Miriah; (See FOSTER).

CHILDERS: _ . “
Mrs. Sarah;'Jan 28, 1834 —Jan 20, 1916. (6)
Charles; d. ¢un 4, 1892: age 25y 3m 25d- (6)
AnderSOn{ Jan 6, 1819 —sep 28,‘1893. (6)
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CLAYBAUTH:
M. Josephine; 1853 - 1903. (5)
Samuel 0.; 1850 —1935. (5)
Kent E.; 1887 —1938. Pvt US Ill Army. (d. Mar 5. 1938-) (5)
Birdie v.; 1889 - 1893. (5) "
Ruby 3.; 1879 —1902. (5)
John; 1808 —1863. (5)
Malinda; 1822 —1901. (5)

COLE:
Henry; 1884 —1960. (5)
Della; 1896.-1. n.-.(5)
James T.; 1933 - 1933- (5)
Calvin Hz; 1916 —1916. (5)

00TTbN;' __“ .”T7 ~' *' _ 
,‘ Wm.H.; d.'Oct 31, 1880 in the 35th year of his age. ‘(9)_b;g

COURTRIGHT: 1 A 3 ' ‘
Martin L., son of O. P. and Sarah; d. Nov 29, ?1891?; age 31y f

gm 3d__ ‘ 17188.1? - ' .2
Ii. 0. P.; d. Aug 16, 1888; age 60y 9m 17d» iii in Go.G 78th~;

Ill Inf. (5) ~. .' - A - "I _; ' ; —
Robert 1., son of 0. P. &_A:M.; d. Jul 8,-1862; age 1y 2m 891

(5) ‘ ‘
Steven R., Son of 0. P. e A. M.; d. Sep 23, 1871; age 6y., (5)

0. P. a .Walier.BQ}‘Son.of A M.; d. pop 18. 1879; age 118119
108. (5)

DAUGHERTY: 1 - . ; . ~ ~..~ '
mulliam A., son of J. A. 1 M., d. Sep 1o,_1871; age ;-—- (5).
Frances A., dau of J. A. & M.; d. Aug 31; 1377: age —*"- (5)

DAVIS: . _ H _ _“ _ .1-« _ _ 9..
Abiathar ("Father"); d. Nov 10,.1893r age 82y 1m 10d.. (1)_,,
Elizabethi (See FOSTER)r‘*" 1~, -.,“ 1

DE HAvEN:- 1 -L .19 «w
Andrew Jackson; Dec 10, 1842 - Oct 16, 1859} (7)
—————————————-—, wife of Othias. (9)
Othias; Jul 1, 1805 —Jan 22, 1899. (7) .

7 Sarah Boston. wife of 0.; qan 121 18o6”—Jan 12. 1848- _(7)
Jonathan D.; Nov 19, 1835 —oct 3, 1924. (9) ‘ 1

=Nancy M. wright; Jul 4, 1839 - Aug 16, 1913. (9)

DELBRIDGE: :1; 1 _ . - _ 7 :,_, , ._7; f’;

Le?a)B. Fisher, wife of ChaS.; d. Jul.4,.188Z: age 32y 7m 11d»9 4- ».1 - . .,

DEWITT: ‘ =' . :1» ’ 1’ ..
Clara Edna, dau of A. & M.; Apr 3. 1879 —Mar 28, 1896. (4)
Aaron H.; Nov 9; 1832 —Nov 11, 1883. (Q) 1 _ 1
Sarah E., wife of A. H.; OctJ26,_18#O 9 Feb 2, 1922.~"(4);
John Clinton; d. War 21, 1885;’ age 26y 6m 15d; 2(4).‘ ‘A’
Mary, wife of A. H.;;d. Jan'1#,t188Q;5age1#4y 11m22d. (9)

Marz)Alice, dau of A. H.«& Mary; d. Mar 20, 1878; age 16y 2m 7d.
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Mary 5., dau of J. & M.; d, May 11. 1865; age ——f. (2)‘ . x_

o. W.; d. Nov 3, 1852; age 13y 5m ——d. (7)
Rhoda, wife of Robt.; d. Nov 30, 18~—; age 56y 5m 27d. (7)

30 RCTHY :

Semirah 4.; Feb 20, 1823 —Jan 27. 1892. (9),
James; Oct 5; 1825 —Jun 24, 1902. (9)
Thos. G.: Apr 6, 1848 —May 15, 1941. (9) —
Elsa M., wife of T. G.; May 3: 1848 - Jan 18, 1914. (9)
Chas. H.; 1869 - 1899. (9)

_/

DOUGTEN : ‘
Earl, son of S. E.
Nina E., dau of S. o - May 26, 1896. (8)

6, 1878; age 1y 2m 14d. (8)
DR,/3. INL: . ’ -V

Miss Emily; d. Apr 2, 1850; age 20y ——m——d. (7)

ECKLE: “ . - 1 .v '

Lil ie L., wife of F. P.; Aug 3,_1863 —Jul 16, 1878. (3)

ENFIELD: 8‘ ” 8 W _ ‘7Elizabeth, wife of Warren; d. Aug 31, 1880: age 24y 3m 24d. (7)

w. Got 28, 1829 —Nov 25, 1864. (4) ~ 1
Mary J., wife of W. H.; Mar 4, 1830 —Sep 4, 1894. (4)
Alta M.; Mar 4, 1862 - Jul 4, 1895. (4) ,

EPPERSON:« ' - r »A « A ‘

1mmJ1; d. Apr 10, 186o;,age-36y 15d. (3)
Geo. L.; d. Feb 5, 1870; age 83y 8m 9d. (3)' "
Frances B., wife of Geo. L.; Apr 9, 1796 —Aug 3. 1852. (3)

FARRIS: _ V5 ._ V, 5 -
Iucille; (See SEVEDGE). ‘ ' ' 1 ‘ ' "8
Oscar; Sep 12, 1869 —Jun 2, 1906-4 (1)- ,- --__
Infant son of Mr. &Mrs. Walter J.; (no dates). (1)
Leantha D.; Oct 1, 1844 —Jan 10. 1919. (3)‘“
Wm. J.; Oct 6, 1839 —Feb 24, 1897. (3) V
Luie, dau of w. J. & L. 9.; d. Jun_6, 1872; age ———. (3) 5-~
Albert, son of W. J. & L. D.{ d. Aug 6, 1865; age ---- (3) ’
Hiram, son of s. J. & M. 1., d. Dec 3, 1868: age 1y 11m 7d. (4)
John ‘ILL; d. Oct 26, 1879; age 32y 7H122d- (7) .. '1 ‘ 5
Elizabeth, wife of N. W.; d. Jun 27, 1873; age-52y 9m 27d- _(7)
Nathan M. H.; d. Jul 7, 1855; age 37y 3m 7d. (7)‘ " ‘
A. M., dau of I. R. & A. M.; d. Dec 27,_1871: age --5. -(7) H
G, w.. son of I. R. & A. M.; d. Sep 1, 1871: age 19y 10m 29d- (7)
I. N., son of I. R. & A. M.; d. Feb 21, 1863; age 2y 5m. (7)
A- M.. wife of I. R.; d. Jun 14. I877: age 49y 1m 219- (7)
Stephen J.; b. May 12, 1841 — (no date). (9) . H ‘ _
Margaret A., wife of S. J.; Mar 29. 1839 —Jun 28. 1903: age

65y 2m 29d. (9)
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FARRIS: (_ ‘ ,
Margaret J., wife of M. B.; d- May 23. 1891: age 43Y- K9)
James: 1864 —1894. (9)

FIFE: - .. .
Iavina A., wife of Johns Aug 4. 1860 - OCT14; 1899- (7)

FISHER: . _ ~
Infant son of J. K. & D. J.; d. Dec 18. 1868.._(4)
Thomas; d. Jun 17; 1873; age 82y 3m 6d. (5)
Elizabeth; 1806 —.19oo. ((5) ~
John w;, son of W. A. a’M. B.; d. Aug 23. 1871; age 2y 8m 244- (5)
John F., son of J. K. a D. J.; d. Apr 4. 1885; age 18y 5m 249- (8)
Grover C., son of J. K. & F. E.; d. May 10, 1885; age 5m 15d-‘,K5)
John K.; d, Dec 19, 1891; age 58y 9m l4d- (5) ‘ * - 1
DJ J.; wife of John K.; Apr 20, 1841 - Sep 20. 1881: age 40V um
’.20d. (8) ‘
Geo. T., son of J. K. & D. J-; d- Dec 5: 1877; 3&9 15y 10m 13d- (8)

Jaaea H., son of J. K. & D, J.; d. Nov 27, 1884: age 14y 8m 10d.R .

Arthnr M., son of T. F. a M. A.; d. May 9. 1897; age 18y 8m 28d
(9) , ,. .y- 1 ’ - * " '. A _.e '

Mary A., wife of Thos.; Mar 9, 1850 - Oct 3, 1928. (9)
Thos. H.; Jun 3, 1843 - Jun 1. 1914. Go D 28th I11 Inf. (9)
Florence Ashby; 1877 721960. (9); . » ,
ohas. H.§ son of T. A. & M. A.; Jun 25, 1873 —Feb 27. 1918. (9)
Nancy E., Wife of Josiah; d. Aug 17, 1878; age 75?y 9m 24d-“((9)
Lena B.; (See DELBRIDGE). u ~ « .’A . .

FOLEY: ,. ,, A‘ 7 __. 2;
Mary L., dau of wm. & J.; d. Oct 30; 1865; age 23y 9m 24d. (
John wm., son of Wm. & J.; d. Aug 28, 1863; age 2y 2m 3d. (4
wm.; d. Mar 22, 186?8?; age 57y 1m 25d. (4) . .~ ~
Sam'l D.; d. Oct 19, 1890; age 32y.4m 18d; (4)” ,.
Infant son of J, M. & o.; d. May 1874.p (9)

4)
).

FOSTER:
Levi E.; Mov 18, 1889 —Nov 4, 1975. (1)
Lenna L.; Feb 3, 1891 — ,- ; A . ~(1) 1
Leona L.: 1911 —1914. .(1)1 _ . ’,'
Anna 0.; 1872 - 1946;} (1): y’” »‘ 1(j"
Chas. E.; 1869 - 1942. (1)
Albert L.; 1892 —_1972. =(1) ~
Harry 4.; "Father": 1862 7.1942.‘ (1)'
Wilbert "SonT;'1885 % 1935. (1)-L

Alta; 1892 e 196Q.§.(1)‘... _
Nancy M.; 1887 a 1971. (1)..7
Mariah_A.3 l854_~ 1944. (1) ’
Geo. J.:'1859 —1951. (1) -~ ; . . 1 ' H 1
R; Floyd: Jul 31, 1835 —Feb.2..1922. ‘(1) 7 v_.» .
Elizabeth Davis; wife o£.F. R.; Mar 285 1842 —Dec 12.11928. (1)
Alfred C»; 1871 - 1939. (1) .- »- ' . . . 1
Ruby_M.; 1875 - 1902. (1) 4
Henry F.}'1905 —'1974. (1)
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FOSTER:
Mary, wife of J. M.; d. Jul 28, 1854; age
Mary, wife of Geo.; d. Aug 14, 1855; age 5
Geo.; d. Jan 26, 1868; age 65y 9m 19d. (3
Floyd T., son of R. F. & M.; d. Mar 12, 18 1; age 4y 2m 21d. (3)

Florence(E3, dau of R. F. & Eariah; d. Sep 26, 1877; age 3y 7m25d.
Lydia, wife of R. F.; d. Dec 30, 1857; age 28y 3m 22d. (4)

Mariah Charter, wife of.R. F.; d. Aug 19, 1879; age 41y 8m 12d.u _.
Infant dau of R. F. a M.; d. Aug 16, 1879. (4)
Thos. L. on of R. F. a M.; 1. Feb 25, 1879; age 18y 1m 24d. (4), s
Harry Cliften, son of G & M. A,; d. Apr 16, 1882; age 1y 4m 48

(4)
Louisa; (See MARTIN)

GRANT: _' V A 

J. A. W., son of J. A. & s. E.; d. Aug 19, 1869; 1y 10m 16d. (4)

I 5,; d. Dec 27,a1863; age 31y 2d. (8) . 1 _ ,
Ida May, dau_of S. S. & M. E.; d. Dec 29, 1863; age 2y 8m 9d. (8)

G IIM'C'.RE,:' _ . _ ' '1

Hargey G.; Jan 274 1895 ~ Feb 20, 1961: P.F.C. Ill QMCorps Wwlr
Henry: 1QO5»—~1967. (6)
Francis M.; 1867 e 1957, (6)
Flora,.wife of F: M.§ 1874 —1928. (6) .
Francis M.; Jan 9, 1832 —Nov 195 1902“ (6) ,
Julia, wife of F. M.; Sep 19,a1828 —NOV13, 1908» 8(6)
Sarah 1.; Sep 23, 1864 —Feb 24, 1895. (9)

GIRTONz. A 1. A _ 1Tabitha, wife of D.; Apr 1. 1817 —Jan 27, 1056. (2)
Dickeson:.Dec_28, 1803 —Nov 30, 1851. (2) ~

GIST:
Nancy M.; Sep 24, 1833 —Apr 7. 1908- (5) 1 , ‘
Alfred; b; in Kentucky, Aug 19, 1831;.d. Apr 3. 1889 at BlandlnS

ville. (5) - 1 ~a .1 '
Alice 3., dau of A. B. & N.; d. Dec 12, 1893: age 17y 3m 8de (5)

GORDE1‘-7: . - — - . . 1 ' ’

Mary E., dau of ?N.? J. and ?N? J.; d. Sep 6, 1865; age 1yA3m. (2)

GREEN: _ . - ,‘ ' : . , ‘.’._'..
Benjamin; 1832 - 1895. Go G 133rd.Ill Inf- '(5) .3 , ~ ‘Z
wm. H.; 1866 - 1882. (5) ' 6
Susan L.; 1878 —1878- (5)
Sarah; aged 84 years. (5) V
Robert; aged 79 Years. (5)

eaiesays 1 , . :
Myra D., dau of J. & 5.: 1876 —1877. (2) .» . e
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GRIGSBY:
Charlie E., son of J. E. & s.; d. Sep 819?. 1868- (2)
wm. Joshua, son of J. E. & 3.; d. Feb 21, 1867; age ~-~- (2)
Alice A-, dau of E. H. & E.; d. Apr 6. 1863; age 4y 8m 189- (3)
Elizabeth, wife of am. H.;-d. Dec 27, 1861/64?: age 33y 1m 13d

(2) ' _ .
Mattie Mearl, infant dau of J. & S.; d. Nov 9. 188§- J(2) V
Chas. W., son of w. H.’& E.: d. Jan 10. 1855; age Km:2d- (3) 6
Rebecca, wife of James & dau of Robt. & Mason Seybold: d- Feb 2 2

1882; age 23y 3m 12d. (3)

HAINLINE1
Agnes B.; 1859 - 1948. (1)
Jacob; 1836 —1914. (1)
Catharine, wife of Jacob; 1839 - 1913. (1)

_Frank M.; Mar 30, 1855 —1938. (1)
Susan E., wife of F._M.; Jan 26, 1858 - Dec 15. 1932- (1)
Clyde C., Son of F. M. & S. E-: Oct 12» 1895 ' Feb 25; 1918

"1st Recruit Squad Avia. Sect. Sig. Corps." (1
Arbell, "Mother"; 1856 —1922. (1)
Nancy 0., dau of_E. c. & s. E.; d. Aug 24, 1850; age 11d- (3)
Infant dau of G. W. & 5.; d. Dec 27, 1858. (4) . , .
Edgar, son of G. E. & s.; d. Jun 25. 1863, age 7d. (4)

1 Lura M., dau of Geo. R. & S.; d. Dec 8, 1881; age 20y 8m 4d. (4)
Elizabeth, wife of'N.; d. Jun 3, 1864; age 22y 11m. (4)_
Nathan; d. Jul 4, 1866; age 48y 5m 9d. (4)
Sarah, wife of H. C.; d. Aug —~, 1883; age ?26Ey ——m--d." (4)
Belle, wife of orley; Oct 3, 1869 —Mar 3. 1899. (6) . 
Isabella, dau of J. B.-& L.; d. Oct 16, 1857; age=3y 2m 4d. (7)
Jacob; d. Sep 25. 1864; age 75y 3m 10d. (7) '“'
Celia, wife.of Jacob; Oct 5. 1799 - Feb 9. 1885. ((7)

Hire? N., son of Jesse & Marien; d. Oct 23, 1865; age 18y 9m 23d.7 _. .4
Matilda F., dau of Wm.C. & S. E. B.; d. Jul 7, 1869: age 16y. (8)
W. C.; May 30,.1823:- Mar 23: 1908. (8). * .
s. Elizabeth 3., wife of W. 0.; Oct 23, 1828 —Mar 23, 1892. (8)
Infant son of W. H. & M. E.; Sep 1, 1894 ~ Nov 7, 189D. (8)
Lizzie Lee, dau of S. & M.; d. Sep 19, 1863; age 1y 10m 11d. (8)
Walter; d. Jul 28, 1865; age 7y 10m 22d.- (8) .
Alice"M., dau of J- & C.; d. Dec 3, 1870; age ~--. (8)W
Franklin, son of J. & C.; d. —~———,187-; age —~-.. (8)
‘Solomon; Nov.18,-1834-~ Feb 25, 1906. (8) ‘ .

_Margaret, wife of S.; Apr 24, 1837 4 Jan 25, 1916. (8)
'Willeford G., son of Mr. &Mrs. Marcellus Hainline; Nov 29. 1893 —

« Apr 11. 1897. (8)*V » ‘ '
Marcellus; 1862 —1950. (8)
Edith M.; 1865 —1950. (8)

Jufie J. "?§c": May 17, 1901 - Nev 13, 1971. "Father of Jim &Ono " - ' 

James M.; 1822 - 1908. (8) ~ ‘ '
Sarah B., wife of J. M.; 1826 - 1902. (8) ' 

Lawgence J., son of J. M. & S. 3.; d. Oct 5. 1865; age 8y_6m 28d.
Mary S., dau of J. W. & S. B.; d. Mar 24, 1861; age 13y 5m 20d. (8)
Lena; 1878 — 1932. (8) - . ,
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H.3:_"LNLII‘-(E

Celia 3., dau of T. S. is L. (3..Play 27, 1878'; age 23y 1m lid.
(9) - ;

Susan bond, wife of Hiram; Jan 20, 18 7 —lay 27, »9_7. (9)
\
/

J “J.

Luther E.; Nov 22, 1862 —Mar 28, 1014. (9
Hiram R.; d. Mar 22, 1870; ge 45y 3m 19d. (9)
Mary 0.; (See Jones)
Ada; (See Shryack).

HAM‘ 2 . ‘

Larry Jay (Infant); d. May 15, 1960; age 2d. (8)
(Radden Funeral Home_Marker —Lafiarpe.)

H;'—)_1‘.";ILTC*I‘T : .

Etta H., dau of J..W. B. & M. J-;.d. May 4, 1881; age 1y:10m 18d
(9) ~ ' ”

HAWKINS ;

Montford L., son of A. s. & ., d 3, 1870: age 3m 22d. (2)
Julia A., wife of w.; d. Dec 22, 1886; age 63y‘8m 17d. »(9)
Wesley; d. May 24, 1884; age 65y‘10m 24d. (9) ‘ ,

M. J . May 1

RE‘,-101\T :

Harriet ("Mother"); Mar 4, 1811 —Sep 5, 1889. (8)
K

John K. (“Father”); Mar 24, 1808 —Dec 14, 1880. 8)
Martha; (See Seybold).

HARTLEY : .
Charles 5., son of w. T. B&.A.E4d¢ Sep 3, 1851;-age.1m. (6)
Franklin, son of W. T. & M. A. E.; d. Aug 2, 1852;‘age-2y 4m. (6)
Abbey e., dau of w. T. e M. A. 3.; d. Jul 5, 1854; age 11m 28d.(5)

HILL: . 1 ~~ .
Lettitia; Oct 1, 18?18? —Jan 12, 1885. (2)

4 ancis Marien, son of E. L. & M; R1; d; Sep 11} 1866; age.1§

HUFF :

Lula Kate, dau of J. E..& G. A;: d. May 7, 1868: age 7m 3d. (3)
Francis M.; d. Jun 1, 1882; age 46y 10m. (3)
Elias; d. Jul 4, 1870; age 87y 5m 27d. (3)
Margaret; d. Feb 12, 1858; age 72y 9m 24d-' (3) 2 ’
Ann Mariah, dau of A. & R.; d. Oct 1,.1839: age 10m. (3).
Andrew; d. Jan 25, 1875: age 67y 4m 6d. (3)
Rebecca; May 12, 1818 —May 10, 1883- (3) ‘C‘
Quinton W., son of J. E. &*G. A,; d. Mar 24, 1870; age 11m 24d.

(4 " * [H ‘W . - .1 . . . « .2 ~ ‘

Josegh 3.; d. Jan 16. 1870: age 28y‘2m ld- (4) ' ' V 
lulie K., dau of J. E. & A.; d. may 7. 1868: age 7m 3d. (4)

HUMPHRY= ‘ .
Isabel, wife of G. M.; d. Jun 12, 1878: age 23y. (4)
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HUNGATE:
Nancy A.; wife of wm.; d. Jul 19. 1840; age.43y 3m 4d- (3)
wm.; d. Dec 4, 1866; age 66y 11m 4d. (3)
Chas. L., son of M. J. & M. A.; d. Oct 18,
Chas. C.; d. Apr 3. 1892; age 79y 10m 25d-I » -
Catharine, wife of C. C.; d. May 20, 1868; 359 56V 11m 37d- (
Harmon, son of Albert & Celia; Jul 18, 1877 "MaY 5» 1853- (5
wm. J., son of A. a 3.; d. Sep 7, 1845; age 127- (7)

18.§; age 1y Qm11d. (3)(
8)
)

5
4

Robert:. son of w. H. a E. M.; d. Sep 5, 1876; age 18X 8% lid» (7)
Elvira, dau of W. H. & 3.; d. Sep 20, 1858; age 47 10m 1:d- (7)
am. Elmore, son of 8. H. & E. M.;'d; Mar 11, 1865; age id: (7)
Solomon T.; d. Aug 27, 1872; age 1y 7m 27d. (7)
Hiram H.; d. Feb 1871; age 5Y 9m 26d. (7)
Nancy F.; d. Jan 8, 1871: age --m 20d- (7)

(Last 3 were children of G. H. & M. A. Hungate-)
wm. H.; Apr 13, 1823 - Jun 19. 1889. (8)
Ellen; Apr 21, 1823 —Apr 18. 1897- (5)

Husmomav 1 2‘ 1 .f =
Chas..R.; 1912 —1917. (1)
Ewhei, wife of 0. c.; 1884 —1913. (1)

JOHNSON:

John; d- Aug 13» 1859: age 92y- (8)

JONES:
Susan A., dau of J. S. &
Stella;.1881 —1972. (5)
Blake; 1882 e . (5)
Hollis J;:'191O 4 -‘ _. (5)
Glenola E5; 1916 — ’ . (5)
Estel B.: 1907 —1975. (5)
Julia M.; d. Nov 22, 1886; age 21y 9m 17d. (6)
Joseph M.; d. Apr 3, 1883; age 73? 14d.§ (6). 1 ‘ W
Joseph H., son of w. H. & M. 0.; d. Sep 17, 1876; age 8m 20d. (6)
Addie Bell; Sep 13» 1879 —Jul 3. 1911. (6) * .7
WuH.y-Sep 12, 1854 - Oct 4, 1907...(6) ‘_
Mary C. Hainline, wife of W. H.; Jul 15. 1856 - Jan 3, 1906. (6)

M. 5.; 8. Jun 12, 1863; age 3m 10d. ((3)

KEENER: _ _
Geo.;_son of C} &E.;'d,'Aug, 1853; age.7m.; (8):

KEITHLEY: _;T
James; Jan 3» 1817 - Feb 2, 1866;= (4) 1
Angeline, wife of Jas;; Dec 25; 1818 —Nov 10, 1902. (8)

KIMPORT: A g . ‘ ' ;.§
~M. Ida Ransey, dau of D. & T. C.; 1867 — 1915. (8) .
Teresine C. Brandon, wife of Dan'l Kimport; (no dates). (8)
David Cratsenbergé 1836 4 1888. (8) ' ” » ‘ )

KING;

Mary A., wife of wm.; d. Feb 24, 1863; age 53y. (4)V
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;,Virginia; Mar 3. 1861 —.Apr,3o,.1884. (2),

dau of F. J. & Bell; 8. May 7, 1886; age 4y 10m 16d. (8)

1Chas:; Nov 9. 1533 ~ Jan 11. 1912. (5)
Louisa, wife of Chas.; Jan 2, 1842 - Feb 18, 1896. (5)

LEVINGS:

Infant dau of s. G. e D. F.; b. &»d. sep 10, 1874. (7)
LIBBY :

Charles; Jan 19, 1815 —Mar 11. 1874. (8) , _
Pluma Andrews, wife of Chas.; Mar 9, 1828 —Jun 8, 1901. (8)
Franhlin P., son of Chas. & Pluma; d. Aug 5, 1863; age 10y 1m 8d.

8 . _ . V b I ._

LOCKETT: . '
John 1.; 1851 - 1923. (1)
Mary J.; 1855 - 1937. (1)

LOGAN:

Sam'l; 001‘.24, 1822 —Jun 7; l878. (2)
Paulina, wife of Sam'l; Feb 24, 1830 —Jun 2, 1909. (2) _Amy, dau of S. &P.;'1862 - 1864. (2)
Thomas W., son of Rev..J. & N.: d. Aug 1, 1846: age 53 *-m *‘d- (3)
Rev. John; Feb 14, 1793 —Jan 29, 1851. (3) ‘
Nancy Newell, wife of John; Jan 13, 1802 —Feb 6, 1896. (3)
Lovella, wife of D. S.; d. Dec 22, 1879; age 22y 2m 23d. (4).
Susan; (See SEYBOLD). .“ ‘ '" ». we

MACHETT:

Paulina L.; Jul 21,;1853,— Jun 13. 1892. (2)

MACKEY: '_* 1 _ . . . 1

Elizabeth, wife of J.; d. Jul 18, 1868; age 45y;5m 20d.‘ (4
Charlie, son of J. F. & ??; d. Oct 28,‘1867;-age 1m15d. 1
Susan M., dau of R. a M.; d. Nov 18. 1854; age Zy 9m» (7)

9 .

4)

MARLOW: - . ‘ 8

Hazel; 1900 - 1939. (1)
Hollis; 1896 — 19——. (1)

MARTIN: 1
Bert 3.; 1880 —1955. (1)
Mamie James; 1882 — 1963. (1) 1 N
Mary Lou; 1915 —.1921.‘ (1) . . . .
Reuben A.; Dec 3, 1849 - Mar 7. 1919- (1) ,_’
Louisa Foster, wife of R. 1.; Apr 26, 1857 —Jun 18, 1917. 1(1)
David s.; d. Nov 15, 1854; age 23y 6d. .(3) 1 ’ ' - - ‘_ “
Frances I., dau of J. M. & S. A.; d. Oct 13. 1859: age 1y 3m 4d.

Ao;3%., dau of J. M. avs. 1,; d. Feb.17,.1863: age 7m 3d. (3)
Presley;(d5 oot 5, 1863; age 26y -—m--d. Corp- 00 A 118*h‘Il1Inf. 3 '
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MARTIN:
Nancy;'Wife of Chas.: d. Jan 21, 1877; age 7
Charlie; d. Oct 10, 1880; age 82y 7m 18d- (

MC CARTNEY: _ M '. - /
China, wife of Dr; J. 3.; d.-Jan 29, 1872; age‘40y 3m 15d. Co)

MC GEE; b _
Harrisonp‘d.-Jun 13, 1844; age 6m. -(3)

MESECER:

‘Nancy Defiaven; Sep 27, 1841 ~ Apr 15; 18§9. (7)

fiMILL1NGTdN;.
Mary Evalifie, dau of S. C1 & M. A.; d. Jui 9, 1859; age 10y 8m

17d. (5) ..
Mary A., dau of S. C.; d. Aug 14, 1869; age 41y 9m 28d. ‘C5)

MILLSAPSE
Polly Jane, wife of J. H. & dau of J. &'s. Hainliee; d. Feb 10,

1851; age 18y ——m--d. (7)

MONARCH: - : ;=. 1;. . ' " »
G. W., son of L.A. &_M.E.; d.rOct 3, 1846; age 3m 28d. (3)»e
Jehney~A., son-cf_?L;.A1 & L. S.?; d,.sep 22, 1870; age 4m 16d.

Mahala; d. Aug 2; 1865; age 39v. (8)8‘

MYERS:
Mary J., Wife of N. M.;,d. Oct 19, 1871; age 22y 2m —~d.-.(3)
Frankie B., son of N.'M. &.M. J.; d. Sep 1. 1871; age 3m-16ds;
Edna M.; 1888 - 1916. (9) ‘

;.Mildred; 1913 —1916. (9)
Glen; 19o4.+ 1963._;(9)
Henry 8;; 1877 - 1932, ~(9)’L“ ~. 1 ~

‘ldllie, wife of H. s.; 1877 —1940.. (99
Roy G.; Sep 29, 1902 —Oct 12. 1902. (9)
wm. 1.; May 28, 1845 —Feb 11. 1912. Co E 10th Ky Inf. (9) '
Sarah F., wife of W. A.; Aug 31. 1848 - Jun 11, 1897. (90 '

NEWELL:
Nancy: (see LOGAN).

NIESTER: ; .i« ~ _ ' . _
Fred E.; 1859 7 1922. "Lived in Lockett Family." (1)

PA$TERSDN;e—‘ 1. , -A »_- ‘; , . -2 V r . 
Hattie; Dec 30; 1885“:xApr'7; 1936. (5) ‘- ‘ :» ,;. ,

PEdK;"
;Matilda,-dau_of L.-&.C.;'d. Jan 9. 1898; age 21 im 7d; (3).
Jdshua, son cf L. & C.; d. Nov 6, 1841;_age 13y:9m. (3)
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PENSINGER:

Lottie Bert, son of A. L. & s. 3,; Dec 5, 1896 —Nov 5, 19:8. (9)Of\An SinB‘!-;E1: 18, "'-"-I( ) O

92:03: ' 9 . ’ ' '
Mary G., dau of J. B,_& S. J5; d. Aug 17.‘1872; age 3y 11m 12d. (6)
John 3.; d. Oct 5;’187oa age 54y. (6) _, . '

"James; Co C.?8th iI;.Inf; age 30y 2m 8d. (Date gone)— (6)
Harriet E., infant dau of J. T. & S. J. ‘(6) ‘ ' 1
Georgia, infant dau of J. T. & 5. J.‘ (6)g

Pmmy: _ . - . u — ~' »«“
Elizabeth 3;, wife of Presley; d. Dec'19,‘I854;’age 57y 10mid. (3)
Edward, son of'N, A,1& M; Jag d; Apr 18, 1861; age 11y 2m 1d.. (3)
Nicholas, son of J.'& C.; d. Apr 28,-1864; age -——. (4) ~
Nicholas A.; d. Aug 6, 1863; age 35y 1m 13d. <4)“

RANDALL: 1' 1 V
Edward; Apr 28,-1876 - Apr 17, 1966. (9)_~ ',
Sarah Elizabeth; Jun 10, 1878 —Dec 16, 1963. .(9) . 1~
Wendell, son of E. & s. L.; Jan 28, 1915 - Feb 13, 1915. '(9)
Ethell E., dau of E. & s. L.; Oct 19, 1910 —Jul 29, 1911. (9):

RAY: 2 " "
Sarah A., dau of J. J. & M. J.; d. Nov 28, 1857; age 15y 5m 19da‘(3)
Geo. 9., son_of J. & M. J.; d. sep 16, 1849; age 1y 2m 186- (3)1
Susanah, wife of S. D.; d._Dec 7, 1864; age 5Iy.,V(3)'“ ‘Q ’ _2Jeannette May: 1860 —1929.‘ (E) ' ' ' ')” “ ” "*
Isaac; 1853 - 1922. (4) ._v "1
Dorcus, wife of Geo. W.; d. Mar 12, 1872; age 70y 5m 22dq ‘(4) ””
Jas. J.; Co E 19th Ky Inf. (No date);_(4); _ i _ ‘j: -”

RICEESON 2 '
Mary E., dau of J. F. & N. J.; d. Sep 19, 1864; age ---- (8) -_

SAPPINGTON:‘ ~ . -v : i~ ” ”‘ '=»“~-i ; - 5 ',_p
Mary G., daufiof c. &,M.a d. Sep 9. 18644 age.i6y 6m 18Qs»MK3) 1
Mahala;“wifeici G. s,a d. May24,f1877; age 52y 10m=25d-‘ (4)
G. 5.; d. Sep,1l,‘l88Q: age 60y um 10d." (4) i V _,; ..; =1 ~
Grace, fiire_cf‘H.i_d.~oct 11;’188u4'agé 23y 8m29d:“*f8) .;-;»
Hattie 3.; aau of c;'& L;; d; Sefi 10, 188k; age 8y 1m 16d.‘ (8)
H.; d. Nov 6, 1885; age @3y 10m 23d. .

sAYLoRs:»'“ . ’ “ ‘ " P . "8 '" ’ 1 "
Isabella, wife of A.; d. Aug 28, i878 ln The 32nd Year Of he? 3%?» .4

SELL:

Caleb R.; -———e, 1829,: Sep 27. 1909-. (9).
“V (rook; nothing"else. ~ (9) ” "

SEVEDGE: , I . ‘ ’ V .{_:~_'_.Lucille Farris; 18723L51922}’ (1)
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SEYBOLD:.. _H _ 
Robt.; d. Nov 8,.1860; age 76y 2m 8d. (2) ' .
Mason, wife of Robt.; d. Feb 23, 1863; age 68y 11m 7d (2)
Nancy Isabelle; Jun 25, 1861 —Oct 18, 1861. (2) N

~ John L., son of R..& M.; d. Sep-6.,1855; age 22y 11m 7d- (3)
- Robt.‘D., son of R. & M.: d. Aug 24, 1855; age 2Qy 6m 16d. (3)

Nancy, dau of James & Susan Ann; d. Apr 124 1842; age 2y 3m 4d. (3)
Susan Ann, wife of James & dau.of.John1& Nancy Logan; d. Jun 4.

1842; age 23y 5m 4d. '(3) . .J .i ’ ’
John B.; Apr 10, 1864 —Mar 4, 1910,‘age 45y‘10m 24d. (3)
James; Jun 30, 1816 - Mar 3, 1902; age 85y 8m 3d. (3)

~ Cynthia, wife of James; Dec 15. 1821 ~ Jun 7,_1888. (3)
I, Geo, Dg; son of J._&_C- A,; Sep 15, 1847 —Jan 2, 1879. (3)

Ligtle Eddie, son of J.'& C. A.{'d.‘Sep 11.‘1871: age 4y 7m11d.3 » .L .3 ' ’
Jessie; 1890 - 1895; (9) ‘ ‘
Carrie Belle; Oct 14, 1868 —Aug 28, 1900. (9)
R. Franklin: 1838 - 1917. (9) . _ , .
Martha Harmon,-wife_of;R. PI; 1837 - 1925I (9)
Rebeeca; (See GRISBY) 3 ’ ’

SHANP: ’ ’ ' * ‘- 1 '~ ’

Roy, son of J. & M. A.; d. Sep 5, 1877. (9)

‘Frances”G., dau of W. A. & E.; d. Jan 26, 1855; age 1? 18d.‘ (4)
Mary J.; dau of w. A. & E.; d. Feb 6,.1a57; age 3y 6m.9d. (4);

SHRY$CK:! . . ,,e
wm.'J.; 1859 - 1950. ,(1) »W;“* , _ 5
Susan 0-: 1853 - 1938. (1) " 1 V ’“ *'
Ada Hainline, wife of H. E.; Nov 7, 1864 —Mar 17. 1900. (8)_

> 2 = .; . . . , . . _-,i» .; : 1.’ _,_.
Lewis; Govt. stone; d. Jan 4, 1866; age 19y 7m 30d. Co_K 72nd

Ind Infs= (6)1 1 1 1 1 - . ~s
Roheft,6son of L, &J..F.;.d.'Sep’27;“1854; age —--. .(6)
Nancy A.,‘dau of L. &fJ. F.; d. Feb 19, 1853.‘ (6)W ‘ ‘“
Eliza J., dau of L. &gJ.‘F.; dm Feb.19. 1858; age 6y 1d. (6)*
Jeane:¢e.R., dau of A;-& A..N.} d. Jul 25, 1859; age‘1y'5n Ba. (6)

SLY: ' « A ’ * - -= w 1

Sarah S., wife of B. F.; d. May 21. 1870; age 30y 1m 4d. ;(3)

Elmira, wife of mm. L.; Mar 6, 1844 —Jan 25, 1915. (5)

STEPHENS: __: . _ _ __ V _
Mary E., dau of H. F. & TI; d. May 12, 1876; ege'15y em 5d. (2)

STRAVSBAUGH: 3 1: 8
Harold R.; Mar 2. 1912 —Mar 28, 1913. .(1) ‘"

SUTTON:
mm. H., son of J. H. & S. M.; d. Mar 28, 1871; age 2y 4m 15d. (7)
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Levi F.; d. Feb 18, 1871; age 25y 1m 19d. (7)
———————; d. Mar 4, 1881; age 43y 11m 23d. (7)

SWEASEY: "

Morah L., dau of J. c. & R. A.; b. Jun 25, 1883; age 3m 10d. (9)
Vallarious, son of J. C. & R.; d. Oct 7, ?1890?; age 21y 3m 25d.

(9) V 

Joseph G. 7Father"; Oct 24, 1844 —May 18, 1906. (9)
THOMPSON: ‘

Nathaniel; d. Jan 8, 1888; age 74y 8m—5d. '(5)
John W.; d. Jan 24, 1883; aged 74y 3m 11d. (5)
Emily A., wife of H.; d. Jun 20, 1873; age 48y 1m 5d. ‘(5)
James Nathaniel; Dec 19,”1862 —Jun 1, 1909. (5)
John Wesley; Dec 6, 1847 4 Oct 19. 1931a (5)‘

TIFF:
Ross; (no dates). (5)

TIPTON: ' =

John; d. Sep 1, 1888; age 82y 1m 16d¢ (6)

UNKNOWN; __ s = ’ s’; ~ s‘ '

—-—gd. Feb 117 1849§"age-1m 3&4 (stone broken) (2)
———;Mary J., dau of (stone in concrete) (2) (between M. Bond

and D; G1rton)' . . “ " - ~ *’ ‘
———;Ada Rose; Mar 6, 1880 —Jun 5. 1880; (2).' 8 9‘ .
———;Mary Pearl; Apr’8, 1878 —Jun 27; 1880. (2) .' ”

(last two children Of;J4.Ww & A. ?L?. . ’ , «
re-; Susan; d. Way5. 1847 in the 80th year of her age“ (3)?

' —-—;'Ma1vena—I.; 8. Jan 1; 1724 age 17y 6m 5d. (4) H e .“
,1 ; Emmac;a d. Sep 20, 1871: age~4y 11m 19d, (4)~

-¥F;lHyram W.; d; Nov26,‘1871; age 3y 1m.19da-‘(4) ...
; Harriet; d. Oct 6, 1871; age 1y 2m. (4) ‘ .

.(last 4 - stone broken &part missing; next to J. G. Garter.)
-——-yi~—4}1860; age 55y. (stone broken and.some missing)¢ .(4)
———;d. May ~-, 18-—; age 11m 16d. (8) (next to Richeson)

VANCE£ - 7 ‘ vb . J T 4 V J A»

wm. 3., son of J. M. a c.; d. Dec 7, 1856; age 7y 6m 27d. ((6)
Infant son of J. M. & C. VANCE;d. Jan 18,_1853.y (6)

VEAL, ': .. ., ’ _ ’f_i Ls" .
Bert (?Bart?), son of J. N. & Mary; Jul 24; 1879 - Nov 27, 1914.

(9) '
Jane Trober; d. Aug 4, 1880;_aee 52y 2m 1ld- (9)
Andrew Jackson; d. Jan 31, 1876: age 51y 1m.20d- f(9)’

WALTERS: ‘ »m. *‘ ’ ~ : ‘ ; . ' 1 ‘ = .
Elizabeth, wife of John; d- Aug 10, 1871: 8&9 38y 11m 15d- (7)
Iavina:'d.fAug 14; 1884; age 77y*3m.. (7) 8 .~ * sa

waaaz ' ' A 8

James 0., son of H. F. & M. A.; d. Dec 4, 1869; age 12y 11m 17d.
(8)
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MIA RD 3

Horace; d. Mar 16, 1878; age 56y 2m 18d- (
Maggie May, wife of TreV.: 1867 - 1895- (9
Chas. Q.: 1859 —????. (9)
Little Oscar; —-- - -*-- (9)

8)
)

WILLIAMS: . _ . ~
Nelly, wife of J.; d. Mar 20, 1842) age 33y 2m 5d- (2) V
Iary A., dau of J. & N.; d. Jan 10, 1848; age 12y lm i0d~ (2)

Anzina, dafi of J. & M. J;; d. Aug 28, 1863; age 1y 8m 22d. (4)
Lara, dau of J. & M. J.; d. Sep 4, 1869; age 9m 14d- (4) -*
Lottie, dau of J. & M. 5.; d. Mar 3, 1875; age 9y 7m 24d« (4)
James; Sep 18, 1811 — Feb«29» 1896-— (5) ‘ -* .
Mary J.; Jan 19, 1825 - Jan 27. 1900. _(5) ;4 3
Nellie D.; dau of R. &_E. L.s d. Oct 17. 1896: age 21 10m;l0d- (59
Matgle 8.; son of C. w, 84L. M1; d. Jul 11, 1880; age 2y 6m 1d

WILSON:
8. Bruce; 1875 —1928. (1)
Nellie B.; 1882 - 1956- (1)
Loveta C.; 1907 —1958. ‘K1?
J. Lowell: 1907 — . (1)
w. L.; Nov 15, 1820 —Feb 11. 1909. (3) '
Elizabeth, wife Qf w. L.r~May 22, 1820 —May 27.~1&%Q. (3)

;A.1 Dec 29, 1861 : May.26, 1863. (3) ... . 2
Nancy J., wife of w. L.; Dec 7. 1831 —Jan 21, 1855,« (3)
J. F. P.: May 21,11853-: Oct 1,.1854.. (3) V 1:’ »
Thos. F.; Sephzb, 1822 1 Nov 21,-1904. :(4) .5 A .
Caroline, wife of T1.Fe;,Mar 20, 1828 —Jul 12, 1916. (4)
Sally Mt;‘—--*‘LM5{4) ;,r1’ ; or _~ - r 5 . -4
James W.;=son of T. F. & S._M.;‘d, Jun 3, 1857; age --—.-(Ck.
Mary E.; dau of E._F. & C,; d. Jun 4,,1865;_age 1y 5m4d.--(4)
Elva, dau of C.-E1 &M.-C.; born Aug 18, 1878; died at age-11y

7m 4d. (8) , .- . . ' e V
MeInfant son of T. Fe-& s. M.; 8. e--. (4) 5,»- .

James M., son of-A» D.-&3E.;-d. Oct_6, 1851; age 1y<9m.1d. (7)
woobé‘ ‘.

Chas. Mu son of B. F. & J. E.: d. Feb 26, 1854; age 8m. (7)

wRIdfiT§"f.. - :1 .,v 1
Chas. T.; 1854 —1935. (7)
Emmallne; Sep 30, 1828 - Oct 18, 1882; age 54y 18d. (7)

» "Nancy M.;/(See.DE HAVEN) - 5 .* .1

ZANES: __ . 1 ' .. 2 - ,.=

John w.; May 8, 1867_- Oct 24, 1889, ¢(8)

Genealogical Notes —South Cemetery

’OtHernames for the South Cemetery hate been Old:SoutH, Foster,Baptist and New Hope.



BAILEY: James was a school director in Hire Twp., section 3, Dist.
No 2.

BOND: .Moses (Death notice, in part from The MacombEagle, Jul 17,
1880:) "Moses Bond, an old citizen of Hire twp., living 2%miles
south of Blandinsville, died Friday of last week. Mr. Bond came
from Washington Co., Ky. and settled in this county about 28 yearsago."

CHAFFIN:’Philip; in Civil War Go C 78th Ill Inf. Enlisted at
Blandinsville Aug 16,.1862; m_o. Jun 7, 1865. ' .

»CLAYBAUGH:‘John md. Malinda Osborn in this county on May 20,,1841.

COTTON: Wm.H. (Death notice from The Blandinsville Democrate, of
the 4th, Nov. 13, 1880) "Wm.H. Cotton who has been.living at
Coldwell, Kansas, died last Monday."

COURTHRIGHTz—Luther (Death notice, in part, from The MacombJournal,
Dec 8, 1881):‘ "Luther'Courtwright died at Plattsmouth, Neb. on
Tuesday, some 2 weeks ago. His brothers James and Frank live at
Blandinsville, Ill; another brother died 2 years ago at Hutchinson,
Kansas aged 10-12 years; burial at Blandinsville in the South‘ ,
Cemetery on Friday; Mrs Courtwright was born in Fairfield Co.,
Ohio on Feb 26, 1850."

-Ré

.DOROTHX:wflameswas born in Edwards'Co., Ill. in 1825 and emigrated
to this county in 1835 and settled on section 18, Hire twp., where

. he resided in-1878; _ , ,_‘«¥ ’ V» ~ « c'"

Robt. married Mary Ruddell in this county on May 18, 1837s‘

*;°éRiGs3Y: James married Rebecca Seybold in this county on Aug 5,”
1839. . '

Wm.H. married Elizabeth Seybold in this county on Nov-16,i18#3.
-31

‘DEHAVEN:"?Matilda?,wife of Othias (Death_notice, in part,,from“
«The MacombJournal, Feb 8, 1883,,Thursday):. VMrs.,Cthias DeHaven,
one of the oldest settlers of Hire twp., died last Thursdayaged
about 78 years."

HAINLINE: Lura (Death-notice, in part from The MacombJournal, Dec
15. 1881): "Lura, eldest daughter of George &Sarah Hainline,
died at the residence of her parents in Hire twp. on Mar 8, aged
20 years."
Sarah Catherine (Death notice, in part from The MacombJournal,
Aug 17, 1882): "Mrs. Sarah Catherine Hainline, died at her home
in Hire twp. on Aug 1#th, aged 26 years. Born in Emmettwp.,
daughter of Nathan Hainline, who died in 1866. She was married
in about 1872 to Henry Hainline who died in Florence, Colo, in
1878. She is survived by 2 children. She was buried on Tuesday
beside her parents in the cemetery south of Blandinsville."
wm. C. married Elizabeth Logan in this county on Jun 14, 1849.
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HAINLINE: Nathan married Elizabeth Jane Hail in this county onMar 23, 1848.

HARTLEY: wm. Thomas married Martha Ann Elizabeth Lockett in thiscounty on Nov 16, 1848..' W —

HUNGATE:“Miles married Maria Ann Farris in this county on Dec 23,1849. ' '

Wm.married Mrs. Darcus Charles in this county on Jul 29, 1841
Chas. married Catharine Hale in this county on Mar 13, 1834.

LOGAN: Sam'l married Pauline Ann Girton in this county on Nov 7;1849.

MILLSAPS21James H. married Polly J. Hainline in this county onApril 30, 1850. ~ . ‘ ‘

Sfilln f£flizabeth;1d.;May 30, 1922;.age 63y 2m 7d; b. Mar.23w‘1859'
“in-Brooklyn, Ill.{ dau of Jacob and Mary Ann (Levengood) COX;
-married: died in Blandinsyilie. . ‘s . "V ‘T

SEMBOLD§bJames married Susan Ann Logan in thisicounty on Aug 35
.1837.» James married (2) to Cynthia Ann Monarch in this countyon Nov 10, 1843. " ‘”

VANCE:tJas; M. married Chena Fowler in this county on Jul 27. 1848.

VhAL:’ Andrew J. married Jane T. Hainline.in this county on Feb 4,
18 7.~v 1. .

WARD:VHorace married Mary Ann Abbott in this county on Jan 21, 1849.

WILLIAMSJDJames married Mary Jane Millsaps in this county on Nov’

_NILSON:‘ihos. married Sally Hungate in this county on Dec 11. 1845.‘
‘éigh. la married Nancy Janeifihff in this county on Jan 17, 1847;

V>_\,Notes, Corrections, Additions, and Changes
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